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Weather Or Not—Mother Nature
Challenges Rodeo Athletes in the Heartland

By Tanya Randall

Everyone in the Plains States knows to be ready for spring and
early summer tornados, especially in the particularly deadly month
of May. What no one really expected was the 500-year flooding that
accompanied them.

Despite the historic rainfall across the region, Garden City, Kan-
sas, and Claremore, Oklahoma, held their annual rodeos.

Tyra Kane of Weatherford, Texas, and her recently acquired
mount Majestic Knight (“Jester”) topped the $4,600-added Beef
Empire Days PRCA Rodeo, held May 23-25 in Garden City, for
$2,405.

Kane had purchased Jester from Jana Himes about a week before
the Logandale, Nevada, pro rodeo in mid-April. She had watched
the 10-year-old gelding run before with her friend Stephanie Fryar

and took note of him.

Himes got the horse
back and Kane hadn’t
seen him again until
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\_ Rider/Owner: Tyra Kane; Breeder: Wade & Tessa Siegel

disappointed greatly in his first and only race. Himes bought him
shortly afterward.

Kane said the first time she ran Jester wasn’t “good at all,” but
she tried him a second time and bought him.

“I ran him at one jackpot and took off to Logandale,” she said.
Kane and Jester had a solid California Spring Run, picking up
checks at Logandale, Red Bluff and Springville. They were one out
of a check at Lakeside and one out of the short go at Clovis. “We
are still working out a few kinks. Mostly it’s he’s fast enough that it
doesn’t matter if I make mistakes. We still have our moments.”

At Garden City, Kane and Jester were out in slack.

“Everybody was freaking out about the mud,” she explained. “I
grew up going to Little Britches rodeos there and I remember run-
ning in the mud. It was never good, but I never remember it being
dangerous.”

Kane also thought running in the mud would be a good test for
the upcoming summer run.

“I also didn’t want to take off for the summer run having never
run him in that situation. I thought we’re going to test it out and see
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College National Champions to again earn automatic
qulification into days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo

The Komatsu Equipment Days of 47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo presented by Zions
Bank is once again extending a qualification to compete at their $1 million rodeo to
the 2019 College National Finals Rodeo (CNFR) Champions.

Want to know what that can mean for a college student, just look to Kellan John-
son. Last June, the Gillette College athlete teamed with Trey Yates to win the team
roping title at the CNFR in Casper, Wyo. That win qualified them for the 2018 Komatsu
Equipment Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo presented by Zions Bank in Salt Lake
City that boasted a $1 million payout and Gold, Silver and Bronze medals.

Due to other rodeo commitments at the time, Yates wasn't able to compete in Salt
Lake City so that is when Johnson’s younger brother Carson came into the picture. The
Days of 47 also took 20 entries from the World Champions Rodeo Alliance’s (WCRA)
Virtual Rodeo Qualifier (VRQ) system, in which contestants nominate events they're
already competing in to earn points, which in turn qualify them for big-money events.

“When Trey said he wasn't going to go to Salt Lake, my dad found out how it
worked, and how you can nominate rodeos,” Carson Johnson told the Team Roping
Journal last year about the WCRA. “I nominated six amateur rodeos in Colorado and
Nebraska, and winning the rodeo in Brush, Colorado, with Kellan got me into Salt
Lake. | think the virtual qualifying system is pretty cool, because it gives you a second
chance to get something out of a rodeo you're already entered in.”

And what an opportunity it was for the Johnson boys (Kellan, 19, and Carson, 17).
The sons of PRCA World Champion Jhett Johnson roped their way to $53,200 a piece
and gold medals. Other college champions that capitalized on the opportunity were
East Mississippi Community College steer wrestler, Tristan Martin, $800 and Cisco Col-
lege tie-down roper, Ty Harris, $2,400. Wyatt Adams, Clovis (CA) Community College
team roping heeler, who got to roll up when Yates declined, also took $800 home from
Salt Lake City.

Champions in the seven standard rodeo events and women's breakaway roping
from the 2019 College National Finals Rodeo will have their shot at competing for a
share of over $1 million this July. For the first time ever at the Days of ‘47, women’s
breakaway roping will be one of the featured events.

“We strive to bring the best in the sport of rodeo to the Great Salt Lake Valley to
celebrate Utah’s heritage and continue one of Utah’s longest-standing traditions,” said
Dan Shaw, Chairman of the board for the Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo. “Due to
our partnership with PBR (Professional Bull Riders), WCRA (World Champions Rodeo
Alliance) and our rodeo partners via the trial events, we are able to bring great talent
from all areas for this one-of-a-kind Gold Medal Rodeo.”

A total of 288 competitors will have a chance to compete at the Days of 47
Cowboy Games and Rodeo and take their shot at a share of the over $1 million in prize
money and the coveted medals in 2019. The Gold Medal Rodeo will showcase eight
rodeo events featuring 32 competitors in each with eight competitors per performance
starting on Friday, July 19. The top two from each performance, along with two via
the Wild Card category, will advance to the Gold Medal Round on July 24 where ten
competitors in each event will compete in a sudden-death format with the winner
collecting a Gold Medal and $50,000 cash.

“Last year our Gold Medal Round featured world champions, defending Days of
'47 champions, college champions and an 11-year-old barrel racer further proving
our event features all the best the sport of rodeo has to offer, noted Tommy Joe Lucia,
General Manager of the Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo. “We hope that not only
the contestants but also the fans will make this a destination event where they can
experience Utah and Life Elevated. Fans not only have the opportunity to experience a
world class rodeo at night but can enjoy all the adventure Utah has to offer during the
day”

In addition to the CNFR, contestants can qualify through the WCRA Virtual Rodeo
Qualifier (VRQ) system. The top 20 in each event, excluding bull riding and breakaway,
on the WCRA leaderboard as of July 8, 2019 will qualify. For bull riders 12 will qualify
via the WCRA VRQ and 28 breakaway ropers. For more information on WCRA and how
to nominate to earn points visit www.wcrarodeo.com.

Bull riders will need to have a PBR card and be registered on the WRCA App to
compete while all others must be registered with the WCRA to compete in Salt Lake
City.

The Komatsu Equipment Days of 47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo presented by Zions
Bank, July 19-20 and 22-24, will take place at the $17.5 million state-of-the-art
Days of ‘47 Arena at the Utah State Fairpark, custom designed and built for rodeo.

The venue—an outdoor arena located in the heart of Salt Lake City—features over
10,000 stadium-style seats.

For only the fifth time in the history of rodeo, riders will have an opportunity to
compete for Gold, Silver or Bronze Medals. The first two times were in conjunction
with the Olympic Winter Games in Calgary (1988) and Salt Lake City (2002), when
rodeo was part of the Cultural Olympiad and the other two times being the Days of
'47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo in 2017 and 2018. The medals that will be awarded at the
Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo will be produced by OC Tanner, the same company
that made the Olympic medals for the champions of the 2002 Olympic Winter Games.

Tickets are currently on sale at smithstix.com. For more information on the event
visit www.daysof47cowboygames.com.

The Komatsu Equipment Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo will broadcast
exclusively on PBR’s RidePass via RidePass.com or the RidePass mobile app. The final
Gold Medal Round will be broadcast on CBS at 12 p.m. ET on Sunday, July 28.

Services Set for PRCA Announcer Chad Nicholson

Services for Chad Nicholson, a PRCA announcer since 1993, have been set. The
service will be at 3 p.m. (PT), June 13, at the Three Rivers Lions Roping Arena, 42490
North Kaweah River Road, Three Rivers, Calif.,, 93271. Nicholson passed away May 17 in
the mountains in Woodlake, Calif., in a jeep accident. He was 50. Nicholson is survived
by his wife, Jennifer Welch Nicholson, who has a PRCA specialty act, the Riata Ranch
Cowboy Girls. A rider-less horse was led into the arena May 25 to memorialize Nichol-
son at the Pony Express Rodeo in Eagle Mountain, Utah, a rodeo he had announced at
since its inception.

New PRCA Online Entry Platform Launch Successful

A soft launch of the PRCA online entry platform was successful, Thursday, May
23, marking another step forward in the process to bring online entries to PRORODEO
competitors. Using the openings of the Jordan (Mont.) Match Xtreme Bronc Ride as a
test, Thursday’s goal was to exercise the application internally at PRCA headquarters in
Colorado Springs. Entries came into PROCOM as normal, however, PROCOM operators
used the new online entries application to take the entry information and enter it into
the system. While the online entries process continues to be tested, a full launch is
anticipated in the coming weeks.
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 1

THE RUNDOWN w714 Kane

Majestic Knight, “Jester” 15 hands, 1,100 Ibs.
BiT: Shallow Creek mullen lifter

sappLE: Robbie Phillips

SADDLE PAD: 5-Star

LeG Gear: Classic Equine on all four

sHoeING: Rims on all four

reeD: D&D Nutrition
Hav: Manzanola alfalfa cubes —“I grew up across the street from that

plant. I've had them my whole life.”

suppLEMENTS: Race Today, Gastrix

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Magna Wave, Respond blanket, Deanna Harrison

Essential Qils

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “Basically just exercise. I've done a couple of little

drills with him here and there just to get him to feel more like | want him to

feel. | don't really do barrels much. He's a little funny. You have to stay in his

faceina turn. He runs up to a barrel and drags his rear super hard, but you

have to keep pulling. If you give him slack, he'll go the wrong direction. It's

really weird to me, so I've had to work on that. He just wants contact.”
_sponsors: D&D Nutrition, JD Bits

if he’ll run in the mud and handle it...or not. I didn’t want to be
wondering if he would do it. If your horse won’t, you might as well
turnout. I wanted to see if he would do it.”

Himes had told Kane that Jester didn’t really care for water
puddles, but she got the unexpected opportunity to “practice” when
she stopped to let the horses out of the trailer in Vernon, Texas,
while on her way to Kansas.

“There were puddles in the arena, so I got on him and raced him
through the puddles for a while, just to see how bad it was going to
be. He got over that, but we’ll still have to see. We still haven’t done
actual ‘puddle racing,’ but I think it will be okay.”

For slack, Garden City didn’t have any standing water, but it was
wet and boggy. After looking at the weather for the rest of the ro-
deo, Kane didn’t think conditions would improve for the remainder
of the rodeo.

“I wasn’t about to drive to Garden City if I thought it was going
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_ Rider/Owner: Tracy Nowlin; Breeder: Don & Janice Guthrie

to dry up,” she said. “When it looked like it was going to continually
get worse, I thought let’s try it out and see how it goes.”

Kane, who is a partner in a construction business that does
remodels on nursing homes,
has Hugo, Oklahoma; Crossett and Fort Smith, Arkansas, this
week, Woodward and Ponca, Oklahoma; Weatherford, Cleburne
and Coleman, Texas, the following week before heading out to
Reno, Nevada, to start her summer run.

She’s looking forward to seeing how Jester continues to handle
the rodeo atmosphere.

“I’ve kind of established that he doesn’t really care for the sandy
ground,” she said. “He did okay; I placed at Jacksonville and Killeen
in the sand, but I think he’s better on firm dirt. So, we’re headed
north to the big pens. I really struggled with whether we should go
to Canada, because I think he’d do really well up there. He’s never
really been rodeoed on. Jana took him to a few amateur rodeos, but
I’ve kind of thrown him at it, so I figured Id better not kill him at
it. He doesn’t seem like he cares much.”

While she’d love to find herself in the Top 15 by season’s end,

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 10
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"Memphis" KG N MC Just On Fire, is the
ultimate cross of black type pedigrees and
proven athletes both in the arena and
as producers of barrel horses.

=

In training with Ryan Lovendahil!
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2015 Stallion

KATHY GRIMES &
KG JUSTICEWEEXPECTED

LTE:
NFR Qualifier & 2018 The American
Long Go Round Winner!

2019stup fee: $2,500

Eligibilites: VGBRA
maore to be added as foals come of age

Warden, WA - 509.988.3076 - jillconnolly@live.com
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JULY 8-10, 2019

ATTITUDE OF A CHAMPION

¥
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ou are invited to the 8th Annual Copper Spring Ranch Rodeo Bible Camp—Attitude of a Champion—

July 8-10 in beautiful Bozeman, Montana. Instructors include: in team roping TREY JOHNSON 2000

PRCA Rookie of the Year Heeler, 11-time NFR qualifier TRAVIS TRYAN in heading, 2016 World's Richest
Breakaway Champion & 2018 NRA Breakaway Champion CIERRA ERICKSON, 5-time NFR qualifier RUSTY
SEWALT in tie down roping, World Champion DEAN GORSUCH in steer wrestling, 3-time NFR qualifier. JANA BEAN
and standout futurity horse trainer LESLIE WILLIS in barrel racing, LANA TIBBETTS CNFR Goat-Tying National
Champion and KATELYN SCOTT Texas High School Rodeo Year End Champ Region 2, CNFR qualifier, in goat tying.
The camp features instruction in tie down and breakaway roping, barrel racing, steer wrestling, team roping,
and goat-tying that includes ground work and live cattle. Designed for cowboys and cowgirls of all ages, the
camp provides a wholesome environment for this Western family-style sport. However, prizes will only be
awarded to those 18 and under.

Copper Spring Ranch rodeo bible camp has an exciting mix of rodeo-oriented training by highly regarded
clinicians plus it offers a chance for hours of fellowship with positive-minded mentors. Curriculum includes
motivational teaching and positive practice instructions that give participants the tools to win inside and
outside the arena. The costis $300 with food and lodging included, additional family members are $150.
Campers may sign up for another event at no additional cost. Scholarships are available, please send a letter
requesting assistance.

All information and enrollment forms are at CopperSpringRanch.com or by calling 406-585-7008.
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 6

she’s hoping to make the cut for the 2020 winter rodeos.

“You always have high hopes that you can hit a lick in the sum-
mer and catch up,” she said, “but I'd like to be in the top 30 to get
into the building for next year. I'd love for it to work out better than
that, but that would probably be good enough for this year.”

Nowlin And DJG Madison

National Finals Rodeo qualifiers Tracy Nowlin and DJG Madi-
son (“Dolly Jo”) topped the $2,250-added Will Rogers Stampede in
Claremore, Oklahoma, for $1,843. The Nowata, Oklahoma, and her
great mate also placed 10th at Garden City for total weekend earn-
ings of $2,204.

Her biggest concern were getting to the rodeos since water was
over the roads.

“Water was over the road at 169 at Talala,” she said. “I had to
take colts to my horse shoer; he lives about five miles from my
house. I dumped them off and had his wife Jess take me to my chi-
ropractor because my top rib was out. We had to drive through the
water and I thought ‘Oh crap, how am I going to get to Claremore?’
I got back home and called and it was still open, but they said it
would be closed before we could get back home. It wasn’t. It was
kind of scary driving through that water.”

She and her mother Beverly Postrach had to deal with more
water on the roads going to Garden City.

“I drove through water in downtown Garden City,” she said. “I
didn’t know if we could get through it because it was splashing so
bad.”

Luckily, she drew up Friday night in Claremore, which meant she
missed the tornado warnings.

“I was up a good night at Claremore,” she said. “Wednesday
night during the tripping, they ended up in the water treatment
shelter (due to a tornado warning) and Saturday night they ended up
in the shelter.”

Despite the rain the ground was really good.

“It was all really good,” she said, noting that she ran a .1 on Friday
night and a .2 was posted on Saturday after more rain fell Friday
night. “I don’t know what they did — if they packed it or if it was
just raining so hard that it just ran off, but it was really good.
Thanks to the committee for going above and beyond trying to
keep the ground where we could place.”

It helped that Dolly Jo was ready to roll.

“She was so glad to get to somewhere,” laughed Nowlin. “She’s

THE RUN DOWN w/Tracy Nowlin

DJG Madison, “Dolly Jo” 14.2 hands, 900 bs.
BiT: L&W Hollis-type gag

HEADGEAR: Rope-nose tiedown

sapoLE: 1998 Cecil Phillips trophy saddle

sADDLE PAD: Schneider Pad

e Gear: Polo wraps on front; Classic Equine on rear

sHoee: Plain cowboy shoes; shod by Thomas Farrow

reeD: Mid-America Sweet Feed

wav: Alfalfa and prairie grass

SUPPLEMENTS: Oxy-Gen

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: PHT, Lame-Away

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “| ride her most days in pasture or pony her offa

coltif I'm running behind,” she said. “I don’t work her much.”

sponsors: Resistol, Oxy-Gen, Lubrisyn, Marcotte Veterinary Clinic, Schneider
\ Performance Pads, Rock & Roll Denim, Postrach Chiropractic

been home too long. She was a fire-breathing dragon when I walked
up there at Claremore. I'd been to two ACA rodeos and she didn’t
really fire. I told my mom I didn’t know if she was going to run to-
night. Then I walked up there, her head came up. She was like, T’'m
at a big rodeo; I'm ready!” How do they know?”

At Garden City on Saturday night, she opted to ride her veteran
Dolly Jo rather than scare the colt she had planned on running.

“I knew Dolly would know where her feet were,” she said. “I just
cruised. I held her; she wasn’t going Dolly speed.”

Bred by Donald and Janice Guthrie, Dolly Jo, 13, is by Royal
Blue Chew Chew out of the Sunset Six mare Run Madison. Nowlin
purchased the mare off of Facebook; trying her as a potential calf
horse for her son.

They qualified for the their first NFR last year, but Nowlin’s got
to deal with some health issue of her own rather than seck a second
straight qualification.

“I’'m entered in at Reno and the good ones but then I’'m going to
come home,” said Nowlin, who sitting 42nd in the standings with
$13,438. She’s going to have to have more surgery on her shoulder.
She was recently diagnosed with thoracic outlet syndrome. “That’s

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 14
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Horse Hair Analysis

Laboratory Test | Consultation with Veterinarian | Corrective Customized Supplement

AMAZING COMPETITOR
PROVEN PRODUCER!

Runawa

 FRENCH § FAME

]n nohmans Guy x A Flashy Dash (A Classic Dash si 9318

Dash Ta Eame si 113 x Ren

wwl-':r.5H1NII‘IG?~1RA|‘~ICH.WI‘I‘| b
: M
BRIGHT

I Grev &

way

“PCR

S w.'ftly |

Dash Ta T:u:n si H« x HM iss 4~7r:1,=.r J’J‘m
ay Aftitude

(Ocean Rumaway si 105)
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www.horsehairanalysis.com
www.shiningmranch.com

4 A

Earners of $5[]U.l]l]l]+( &) ?uturity Sire of 2019

changes.

sa = 2F  BOOKED FULL. 2020 Contracts Available Oct. 1

L‘"—?:T.‘._.T I,{r“'{?h‘\ i::lllf:‘ ) 21351 Morth US Hwy 377 » Stephenville, TX 76401 * BrazosValleyStallionStation8gmail.com
0 Stallion Station, LI 9.977-EPIC » : :
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www.epicleader.net

.« SLICK BY DESIGN
. $642,519

Ran a 13.48 - FASTEST TIME a
Stallion has EVER run al the NFR!

11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
ACHA World CHAMPION
Fort Smilh Derby CHAMPION

o KELLIES CHICK (DARKELLY) SRt i s
- $400,000+ | $250 off for the first 25 mares booked!

Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR! .
Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION 2019 FEE: 5 ] UUU

Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS rhe most affordable Pink Buckle
Stallion in the Program!

SLICK BY DESIGN : m KELLIES CHICK
LTE: $642,519 gl oy LTe: $400,000

%’ One of the 6}\’1 Sfdﬂlﬂﬂb im_history to hdw an E
- NER Round Winning Sire' & Dam!§

Standing at Highpaint Performance Horses {f Filot Pont, TX [ wew HighPointPerformance. com
G INT Breeding Manager: Chrisli Chrstensan [ christ@highpointpedomance com I 803 816.1428

A = = < e ==
"“f“”‘ nance Horyes Brumes E08 L “é"“ f@ ﬁ b '-f@?fﬂ
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www.highpointperformance.com

MAGNUM

i G CEY 51 900, by Tres a1%

2012 Bay Stallion - 5 Pancl N/N

Muliple Futurity Champion/Reserve Champion, Multiple
1D Winner, PRCA Money Earner. 2018 The American
Oldest foals are 3-vear-olds of 20191

Fee: 52,000

TURNPYKF

(L TE 515,
Fane '\."\.

Fhe only stallion standing out of the legendary MORNING
TRAFFIC, *Martini”"! She now has over 5190000 in life-
fime eamings!

Oldest loals are weanlings of 2019

Fee; 52 000

Frozen Semen Only - In rmming with Jolene Montgomer

VANIL/\ VIPER

hsh Ta Fame = X Frenchmans Van (L.TE S230.000 / PE 5355 000

by Frenchimans Ciuy
:'-':'r’l mno Stillion - 5 Panel WIS

Full-brother to DASH TA VANILA 5117000+ and
VANILAS SUDDEN FAME 5101 ,000+!

Oldest full crop are 3-year-olds of 2019

Fee: 32,000
Cooled & Frogen
All Stllaoa | I:: balitpes: BER Stllion Stakes: 5 State Breeders: Colorad

Classic. Cowbaoy State, and Soulowest Deset Stallion Incentives; and the Vista

Egquine Colorado Breeders” Fuiunty
§ At Join us August 23, 2019 for the 2nd annual
’. F: i . o
Vista Equine T

LAV
—

Butch & Stephanie Webh . . . D}Y N A 5 TY

Izabel, Sonth Dakota

BARREL RACING REPORT May 28,2019



www.vistaequine.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 10
why my arm was going numb (at the 2018 NFR) in Vegas.

“If it wasn’t for my cousin Matt Postrach, who is a chiropractor,
and (fellow barrel racer) Jill Batencourt, I would be in trouble.”
Nowlin’s next big adventure will be trying to get to Fort Smith,

Beef Empire Days PRCA Rodeo
May 23-25, 2019, Garden City, KS

where she runs on Saturday. While it wasn’t raining at the mo-
ment at her house, it is raining upriver in Kansas. Those storms
are expected to move her direction later in the week along with the
previously dumped water overflowing the creeks and rivers.

1 Majestic Knight 09blk.g. Moutains Majesty-Glad Its Night, On A High Tyra Kane 18.34 $2,405
2 RJSmooth Frenchsilk 07 pal.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Smooth Your Jets, Zan Parr Deck Emily Hamrick 18.70 $2,044
3 Koolspeed Ta Kash 10ch.m.  Dots Of Cash-Dashin Kita, Dinero Kellie Collier 18.85 $1,683
4 Jkr Dashs Fast Star 09b.m.  Dashs Emblem-Angel In The Storm, Heza Fast Man Jamie Chaffin 18.88 $1,443
5 Bogies French Trick 08sor.g.  Frenchmans Bogie-Fols Gold Hooray, Fols Gold Alishea Broussard 18.98 $1,202

6 Leslie Smalygo, 18.99, $842; 7 Jessica Routier, 19.04, $6071; 8 Katie Jolly, 19.38, $481; 9 Tracie Couch, 19.55, $421; 10 Tracy Nowlin, 19.57, $361; 11 Amy Long, 19.61, $301; 12

Cheryl Wallace, 19.74, $240

Will Rogers Stampede
May 24-26, 2019 ,Claremore, 0K

1 Djg Madison 06 br. m.
2 ASmooth Cutie

3 BB French Fooledya
4 Famous French Bug

Pc Frenchman-Pebbles Kitty, Dashing Cleat
Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash

07 pal. g.
09 sor.m.

Royal Blue Chew Chew-Run Madison, Sunset Six
09sor.m. A Smooth Guy-Hot April Colours, Hot Colours

Tracy Nowlin 17.19 $1,843
Janie Johnson 17.27 $1,579
Kelly Tovar 17.44 $1,316
Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 17.45 $1,141

5 JillWilson, 17.50, $877; 6 Lacinda Rose, 17.57, $702; 7 Leslie Smalygo, 17.68, $526; 8 Jamie Chaffin, 17.69, $351; 9 Emily Hamrick, 17.72, $263; 10 Kaysie Burgess, 17.78, $175

PRCA Last Stand Rodeo
May 25-26, 2019, Coulee City, WA

1 FamesTo Blame 11sor.m.
2 KG Justiceweexpected 07 blk. m.

Lions Share Of Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach,
Judge Cash-Do It For Beau, Beaus Scoop Of Sun

16.26
16.48

$1,267

Frenchmans Guy Brooke Wills
$1,086

Kathy Grimes

3 Linzie Lindsey, 16.57, $905; 4 Bekkie Bowerman, 16.71, $785; 5 Teri Bangart, 16.81, $603; 6 Jessica Lewis, 17.00, $483; 7 Kristin Brashears, 17.06, $302; 7 Bobbie Correa, 17.06,

$302; 9 Kacey Gartner, 17.21, $181; 10 Linda | Walker, 17.28, $121

Pony Express Rodeo
May 24-27, 2019, Eagle Mountain, UT

3 Cla.rem ure,:O K P roRodeo!

Earning $1,316

PLAINS HORIZON
——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

gency

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT

May 28,2019

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 18

PROGENY EARNINGS OVER $310,000+

F‘EE. Siﬂﬂl]

) LN,
IRE WAIER

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

g

oo
i rur.pI FMuM-\

s "l‘mFm

L] § 1il-l!1i1IJ-_llllll‘ dad

H.W

Congratulations!
FLAMING FIRE AN FAME
& Kaycee Mandel
owned by Elaine Watt
37 in the 2nd go, 6" in the Avg.,
Yellow Rose Fulurity, Claresholm, AB
i+ & 3" Average, 4™ 1st Go, 5" 2nd Go,
' South Country Futurity, Cardston, AB!

wo g 5. Eaming $ﬁ,539

-

FLAME N FLIT & Makenzie Mayes
owned by Nancy Mayes
6" 10 in 2nd go, 9" 10 Finals, Josey Junior Worlds

Eaming $1,103
UPTON
RANCGH Collection & Services by:
i | P Son Seon L

14


www.gethorseinsurance.com
www.flamingfirewater.com

OUTSTANDING VERSATILITY,
TRAINABILITY & CONFORMATION!

One of the highest winning percentages
of ANY stud in the barrel business!

| (_._ j,_ BA AL
A {SM 0 OﬂrJH PINK BUCKLE STALLION
\ LA A - L

e, (G A [ sy

out of .~ :

Fee: $3,500 (icsi ony ) u ! Pinggﬁfk}:g:ggan!
12018 Myers Sale Averages

Congratulations Myers Ranch | forASmooth Guy:

Raised & Sales Grad... Al N ] 339,333

| ™ ';',."r'l
A Smooth Cutie & Janie Johnson DL et

$57.250

- Reserve CHAMPION Claremore, OK ProRodeo! ) . on 2 Yr. 0ld Riding Mares

Earning $1,579
A Smooth Guy is the

| #22 Top Sire All Ages All

Divisions for 2018!
including...
' Smooth Movin Guy - 70,4755

F.
o

mﬁ'rhi BiLr, DEB, CHAD, BILLY, BR.&M]UN\%;BRA]]Y MYERS
- ;“ k;-,:,\ \——" } ‘;' T 605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (B} // 605.641.4282 (Des)
LREGRMANLE FOBSES | MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com

BARREL RACING REPORT May 28,2019



www.frenchmansguy.com

MARK YOUR CALENDARS Barrel Breeders Incentive $10,500 added in 2019

BBI Futurity & Derby Sidepots

pay on the average
Futurity horses 4-5 year olds
Derby horses 5-7 year olds

Open Sidepots
any age of horse
Copper Spring Ranch 2D Futurity JJK Open Saddle Series by nominated stallions

and 1D Derby BBI Sidepots BEI Open 3D Sidepot

Bozeman, Montana Great Falls, Montana

|Glacier Chaser Classic 2D Futurity Barrel of Gold Futurity BBI

and 2D Derby BBI Sidepots ' and Derby BBI Sidepots

Kalispell, Montana Silesia, Montana barrelbreeder@montana.com

Kitty Herrin 406.240.0986

2019 BBI Nominated Stallions

Stallion Nominations Close May 15, 2019 | FMI BarrelBreederIncentive.com

A Crack Shot Frenchmans Shake Em Pac N Leave
AP Frosty Knight Furyofthewind PC Mr Sun Peppy
A Streak Of Fling Hills Dash To Vegas Perks Status Symbol
Carrizzo Instant Income Perkster
Cash In Your Bux JD Look Prime Talent
Dash Ta Fame John Fame Profit Increase
Dox Serendipity JL Sirocco Raren To Dash
Dun Drift JL Reddy To Charm Royal Three Dash
Famous Sniper Midnight Corona Signature Perks
Fifteenhundred Trump MP Lone Frenchman Smokem Darling
Firewater Canyon TS Sunnymademefamous

BARREL RACING REPORT May 28,2019

16


www.barrelbreederincentive.com

(/f’}’('u') (ﬁ’fﬂﬁ/}’y '//f(f!#(‘/ (//KK/A’('H')

FLINGING DINERO

2016 STALLION by $3.6 Million Dollar NFR Sire, Will g0 back into
out of: LK SHEZAPEASADINERO, by $4 Million Dollar Sire, PC Frenchmans Hayday ¢ lraining after

LK Shezapeasadinero, Lte: $150,000 he breeding season|

- BFA SuperStakes Slot Race winner as a 3 yrold & Canadian Finals Rodeo Qualifier at 4 years old - YOUNGEST EVER!

FULL SISTER to NFR Qualifier, LK SHEZA HAYDAY (ure: $225k) 2019 FEE: $1000

e rdable
/ExJCEfLENCE

CORONA @,ﬁiﬁl

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - www.CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT May 28,2019



www.crosscountryranch.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 14
1 Southern Maid Cash 05s.m.  Whoz Dat Cash-Southern Bar Do Lucy, Southern Fame Katelyn Carter 16.12 $1,126
2 Darcee Shepherd, 16.38, $965; 3 Teressa Peck, 16.73, $804; 4 Karson Bradley, 16.81, $697; 5 Italy Sheehan, 16.92, $536; 6 Hayden Madsen, 17.10, $429; 7 Kaley Bass Richard,
17.29, $322; 8 Lauren Butler, 17.55, $215; 9 Chris Gibson, 17.73, $161; 10 Jackie McCourt, 18.15, $107

Bandera Pro Rodeo

May 24-26, 2019, Bandera, TX

1 Alex Lang, 17.92, $994; 2 Ashley Castleberry, 17.96, $852; 3 Tammy Fischer, 17.98, $710; 4 Jana Bean, 18.01, $544; 4 Britany Diaz, 18.01, $544; 6 Lisa Thornton, 18.1, $379; 7
(lay Sewalt, 18.11, $284; 8 Whitley Whitewood, 18.14, $189; 9 Alyssa Urbanek, 18.16, $142; 10 Shelby Garcia, 18.25, $95

Auto Plaza Group PRCA Reginal Rodeo

May 24-25, 2019, Farmington, MO

1 Melora Potter, 15.75, $722; 2 Emily Hamrick, 15.80, $628; 3 Angie Galliher, 15.81, $534; 4 Marne Loosenort, 15.91, $392; 4 Lindsay Leverington, 15.91, $392; 6 Allison Pauley,
15.94, $251; 7 Carrie Potashnick, 16.02, $157; 8 Amanda Weekley, 16.10, $63

Valley Center Stampede Rodeo

May 24-25, 2019, Valley Center, CA

1 Debbie Langdon, 16.41, $704; 2 Brittney Barnett, 16.60, $612; 3 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 16.65, $520; 4 Stacey Padilla, 16.79, $428; 5 Melanie Southard, 16.82, $337; 6 Sheena
Robbins, 16.90, $245; 7 Brandi Willson, 16.99, $153; 8 Amber Bustamante, 17.00, $61

Cowtown Rodeo

May 25, 2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ

1 Emily Efurd, 16.96, $692; 2 April Masterson, 17.14, $602; 3 Kerri Frazier, 17.35, $511; 4 Liz Terhune, 17.41, $421; 5 Wilhemina Horzepa, 17.52, $331; 6 Dawn Powell, 17.53,
$241; 7 Lauren Wagner, 17.58, $150; 8 Shelby Lee Nastri, 17.64, $60

Green Valley Farms

May 25, 2019, Wantage, NJ

1 Emily Efurd, 14.59, $584; 2 Dawn Powell, 15.03, $508; 3 Lauren Wagner, 15.07, $431; 4 Lisa Barone, 15.09, $355; 5 Joanna Reid, 15.11, $279; 6 Christina Mulford, 15.16, $203;
7 Wendy Chesnut, 15.25, $127; 8 Sierra Galusha, 15.33, $51

Ash Flat Pro Rodeo
May 25, 2019, Ash Flat, AR
1 Macy Ford, 17.16, $368; 2 Cheyenne Schnelle, 17.29, $305; 3 Brenda Mager, 17.42, $241; 4 Kappie Bryant, 17.45, $178; 5 Katie Carroll, 17.47, $114; 6 Carlie Tapley, 17.53, $63

Congratulations

HICCUP & Ceri Ward

23" Finals, Old Fort Days Futurity!
A |:-rn|:lu- t af a leading
ITF

JFCLCUIIN

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster
1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!

Finished In the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!
Hl.rljrn SP‘EI[I‘I"PETI'FTI % & piar |.~|

A PROVEN PRODUCER!
His first 3 foals to the arena

are 1D Performers!
» Speedin For Cash Lte $100,000+
* Speedin Sign Lre $12,000+

» Speedin For Money L1e 52,000+ fiajun SPEEDIN SIGN
] APIC Soascks Fo riab + BFA 8" in Slot Race
STINGRAY " o win 510,000

- e 51.1 Million +
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www.jamesranchok.com
www.sarahzaleski.com

WARM UP AUGUST 13 18, 2019
RACE 8/13/19  B) ACKHAWK ARENA, SALINA UTAH

. - OPEN $7.000 ADDED
Futurity  ~ ob eEDERS $7.000 ADDED

Nominations Start June 15th

Open 5D - $10,000 ADDED

REDMOND EQUINE YOUTH FINALS
WORLD YOUTH QUALIFIER & AMERICAN QUALIFIER

More Info at www.SWDCLASSIC.com / Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504

August 23, 2019 - HORSE SALE

Consignment Forms at www.SWDClassic.com & GlenWoodMemorialFuturity.com

&, 2D FUTURITY - $40,000 avoeo

2D DERBY/MATURITY
- $7,500 aooep
L viem @l 4 OPEN - $10,000 aooep
- e PINK BUCKLE OPEN CARRY
UG: 20‘"‘2 , 2019 " "0VER -'$100,000 aoeo

Blackhawk Arena, Salina UT

inati Ashley Schafer & Joy Wargo Clinic
DL ETE ST LS FMI: Cha:ce Schuknech}; 866-543-6956

All forms available at www.GlenWoodMemorialFuturity.com
Terri Wood Gates 801-598-6198 or Vickie Solmonsen 801-910-3504

glenwoodmemoriall18@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT May 28,2019 19


www.glenwoodmemorialfuturity.com

Eaves, Crist and Price Conquer Crawfish Craze

Crawfish Craze 8 Shes Gone To Vegas Ashley Rolston 16.549 $102
May 25-27, 2019, West Monroe, LA 9 Dun Answered Kathy Rowland 16.561 $82
10 Once A Milly Gabe Howard 16.562 $61
Friday Open 5D 1 Streakin Jule Bug Larry Seffens 16.996 $429
1D 1 HF Really Famous Quay Eaves 14.986 $429 2 Dusty Breanna Williams 17.000 $368
2 Bugs Lori Chestnut 15.040 $368 3 Whiskey Lullaby Amber Hollingsworth ~ 17.007 $306
3 Hooked Raimee Jo Moore 15.132 $306 4 Dinks Red Satin KK Pruitt 17.013 §245
4 Shake N Firewater Chloe Gray 15.258 §245 5 Streakin Whirlaway Marilyn Jones 17.021 $184
5 Wood Bar Beau 09 Carey Cooper 15.310 $184 6 Callie Toree Loper 17.023 $143
6 Easy Strawfly Kiss Linda Cole 15.314 $143 7 Playboys Show Biz Hannah Monk 17.050 $123
7 Jess Quincy Brenda Whatley 15.329 $123 8 Kay Two Skipper Taylor Goodman 17.064 $92
8 SF One Tough Offer Brandon McCown 15.338 $102 8 Pal Haylie Auld 17.064 $92
9 Steal My Vodka Tyler Crosby 15.341 $82 10 Wilson will 17.075 $61
10 Leap N Lilly Chloe Gray 15.376 $61
2D 1 Smoken Lil Hottie Tanner Stovall 15.491 $429  Saturday Open
2 Runnin For ATitle Blaise Bercegeay 15.492 $368 1D 10key Separation Kinsley Crist 14.965 $912
3 Blackburn Catcher Brandon McCown 15.520 $306 2 Runnin For ATitle Blaise Bercegeay 14.969 $760
4 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams 15.545 $245 3 Dash For Perks Baby Josh Andrews 15.080 $608
5 Destination Fame Liz Hays 15.572 $184 4 LuvB n French NFamous  Quay Eaves 15.100 $507
6 Leo’s Romance Rachel Carrington 15.590 $143 5 Horse 1 Audry Price 15.136 $431
7 Agustina Lacey Dunn 15.591 $123 6 Heavens Cashin In Randi Kervin 15.142 $355
8 Bostons Black Bar Keeley Buhrmester 15.606 $102 7 Peppys Buggin Tank Maggie Rae Smith 15.158 $304
9 Gus Morgan Pogue 15.608 $82 8 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams 15.205 $§253
10 Post Coy Christensen 15.616 $61 9 Jess Quincy Brenda Whatley 15.213 §215
3D 1Blew Anna Pollard 15.990 $429 10 Moose Amanda Baker 15.244 $177
2 Patrick Sara 16.011 $368 11 Cooper Kanely 15.255 $152
3 Richards Jessica 16.029 $306 12 Lenas Little Cruiser Bre Dunn 15.265 $127
4 VF Cash Creek Taylor Mills 16.034 §245 13 Got Frost Diedra Hale 15.273 $101
5CH Cookie Myers 16.040 $184 14 Bailey Brisco Madison Overby 15.287 $89
6 Pass Sherry Lemmons 16.048 $143 15 Kan Perk Three Grayson Tice 15.294 §76
7 Gunnin Little Peppy Lauren Johnson 16.058 $123 2D 1Guys Zip Ta Fame Morgan Mangum 15.47 $912
8 Hollywood Nicky Bar Billie Cooley 16.059 $92 2 Sams Encore Mandy Wilson 15.479 $760
8 EZTo Pack For Hollywood  Shaylyn Benefield 16.059 $92 3 Firing To The Max Kyle Baker 15.482 $608
10 Deltas Dun Loppen Lindsey Richard 16.060 $61 4 SF One Tough Offer Brandon McCown 15.5 $507
4D 1LM Rose Of Dreams Breanna Williams 16.486 $429 5 Judge This Panama Katie Edwards 15.513 $431
2 Pistol Courtney Ballard 16.490 $368 6 Horse 2 Audry Price 15.518 $355
3 Peeka Dunit Angel Estes 16.502 $306 7 Firemans Final Play Baleigh Campbell 15.522 $304
4 Azures Full Star Lee Ann Brooks 16.532 $245 8 Agouti De Lady Olivia Chenevert 15.537 $253
5 VF Gold Dust Tammie Wilkins 16.541 $163 9 Mister Hawk Bar Cheryl Barron 15.54 $215
5 Tazz Gracie Collins 16.541 §163 10 HR Reeds Wrangler Cheyenne Hollowell 15.544 $177
7 King Parboy Marilyn Jones 16.544 $123

Crawfish Craze Continued on Page 22

Congratulations WOOD B A BABE & Cierra Chapman
owned by Austin Doby, DVIM

2nd Go WINNER, Josey Reunion, earning $1,731

Dash Ta Famne x ane by Lanes MJ Farms - Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152 - mjfarms505@aol.com

euaELmes: Fulure Forfunes, BBH Se GHHA, SW Desernt C

WOOT%D@W
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mailto:mjfarms505@aol.com
www.medvetpharm.com

2002 Buckskin AQHA Stallion
Sun Frost x Mandrift Mari

Has produced multiple 11D Barrel Horses,
Futurity and Rodeo Winners!

Stud Fee: $1,500

For more info:
Lance Robinson
801-580-8588

BARREL RACING REPORT

2013 Bay AQHA Stallion

Tres Seis x Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame

Futurity Money Earner! Dam, Dash Ta
Vanila is a NFR Qualifier w/$150K LTE!

Stud Fee: 52,500

For more info:
Chad Beus | 801.631.6093
roarrrstallion.com

CorRONA CARTEL X
MExecuTive Looks (S1 113),0
I EXECUTIVE MEMALCE ]

EARMER OF $B68,077

2019 STuD FEE:
$5,000

il FOR MORE INFO;
.E.__l-:lTl::H WISE / MaTT WITTHMARN

405-282-3437
_F!A.EEEDDK.EDMJ'KVNEUFIDNR

May 28,2019



www.pinkbuckle.com

Crawfish Craze Continued From Page 20

11 TWR She Steal Famous Dana Albrecht 15.559 $152 13 SE Flashing Sign Madison Overby 16.530 $101
12 Mac Kady Hartley 15.57 $127 14 Bree Charilyn Milburn 16.561 $89
13 Kahlua Frosted Luau Grayson Tice 15.578 $101 15 Nuggets Storm Aflyin Davina Limes 16.562 $76
14 Horse 3 Audry Price 15.589 $89 5D 1Play &Pray Brenda Whiteley 16.967 $912
15 Tuggle Jennifer 15.591 $38 2 Flirt Jeff Battles 16.970 $760
15 BR Three Peat Blaise Bercegeay 15.591 $38 3 Stetson Morgan Yarbrough 16.973 $608
3D 1Bachloretta Madison McCaffity 15.968 $912 4 Qakies Cat Pamela McCormick 16.998 $507
2 Power Tara Loper 15.974 $760 5 Boyte Christian 17.003 $431
3 Pitt Daleigha 15.975 $608 6 A Firey Bet Rose Bonham 17.012 $355
4 Blue DiamondZan Gold Ashley Lyon 15.978 $507 7 Dallas Kennee Smith 17.016 $304
5 Who Needs Fame Im Rich  Fawn Aldrich 15.979 $431 8 Zoey Chex Decks Mehgan Kennedy 17.017 $253
6R.D. Anna Brown 15.991 $355 9 Boles Lindsi 17.024 $196
7 Freeman Logan 15.995 $304 9 MacDaddy Rachel Brandon 17.024 $196
8 Quatro Firewaters (allie Frazier 15.997 §253 11 Royal Streakin Dash Madyson Mansel 17.029 $152
9 Paddys Superstar Jodie Bass 16.001 $215 12 Cowboy JeDonne Miller 17.030 $127
10 Rare Ovation Harley Jones 16.002 $177 13 Kokomo Streaker Evelyn Kirby 17.053 $101
11 Ricky Bobby Peppy Anne Mathews 16.005 $139 14 TBR Protocal Charlie Plate 17.065 $89
11 Bullet Brianna Pollard 16.005 $139 15 Sioux Lailani Holland 17.071 $76
13 440 Melanie Gore Varnell 16.009 $101
14 Dollar Brylee Brakefield 16.015 $89  SundayOpen
15 Ama Jacob Johnson 16.041 $76 1D 1Horse 3 Audry Price 14.950 $892
4D 1Doc Holiday Cathy Shannon 16.468 $912 2 Bugs Lori Chestnut 14.973 §743
2 Two Taco Whitney Jefferson 16.472 $760 3 HF Really Famous Quay Eaves 15.051 $595
3 BadgersWhistlinDixie Whitney Phillips 16.477 $608 4 Shake N Firewater Chloe Gray 15.075 $496
4 Shes Made Of Cash Christina Demouey 16.482 $507 5 Runnin For ATitle Blaise Bercegeay 15.129 $421
5 Precious Ollie Cat Maureen Mcglothlin 16.483 $431 6 Miracle Jaden Thomas 15.144 $347
6 Playin For Blue Bud McBride 16.491 $355 7 Kan Perk Three Grayson Tice 15175 $297
7 Critters Superfly Tracey Lange 16.495 $304 8 Guys On Firewater Chloe Gray 15.180 $248
8 Simmons Tina 16.497 §253 9 Smoke Me One Brian Wheeler 15.182 $211
9 PSI'MIRISH Bridget Palmer 16.516 §215 10 MRJack169 Cheryl Barron 15.204 $173
10 Spanky Mason Irons 16.521 $177 11 Heavens Cashin In Randi Kervin 15.220 $149
11 First Down Doodle Bug Morgan Mangum 16.526 $152 12 Lenas Little Cruiser Bre Dunn 15.225 $124
12 Hawks Hayday Chasady Boniol 16.529 $127 Crawfish Craze Continued on Page 24

Multiple Stakes Winner & Gl Placed

Superior Mothers - 5up|~rim GEn-:'!tics" -

FRENCH

=

Superior Value!

Arena Recond
ILlnt ParHH"r

- ‘.
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www.theburnsranch.com
www.melvinranch.com

| The Pink Buckle NOW has $1.5 Million Guaranteed!

BREAKS ARENA
RECORD!

at the Nortex Arena, Gainesville, TX

& FULL SISTER
HP FIESTA FAME
WINNING 1st Go of Ardmore
Futurity, Ardmore, OK!

OLUTION
ARREL
IACINT:

@) 2019 FEE: $1500

i |::..._|' ﬂ“_""; !

-

Roo-Hide

— =]
Dash Ta Fame - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

A FAMILY OF WINN

Full Sister: HP FIESTA FAME
- 15t Go WINNER & Tth in Avg. at the Ardmore Futurity!
- 10* in Futurity Average & T in Futurity
1st Go at TX Fall Classic Futurity, Bryan, TX

full brother:
FIESTANOZSHEZFAMOUS
cre: $40,0004/-
- 2016 Fizz Bomb Derby CHAMPION
- FASTEST TIME at Colorado Classic Event
- Qualifier to the 2017 The American, Loveland, CO
- Mountain States Circuit Finals Qualifier

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses If Pilot Point, TX [ www HighPointPedormance. com
HIGH OI N T Breading Manager: Christi Christensen [ chrisbi@highpontperdformance.com [ 903 816.1428
Ferlosmance Horwes

1265 @ @R 0@
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Crawfish Craze Continued From Page 22

13 Acers of Buda Landri Jo Powell 15.258 $99 14 Dutchess Ashton Cooper 16.019 $81
14 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams 15.262 $87 4D 18Blonde Headed Larry Tricia Thornton 16.452 $892
15 Chugalugaperks Summer Theriot 15.273 $74 2 Swifty Bellamy Bailey 16.455 $743
2D 1 Want To B A Rockstar Kristin Kime 15.451 $892 3 Drifter On The Rocks (ydney Brown 16.457 $595
2 Livin for Pepsi Darian Gaines 15.457 §743 4 Guillory Tony 16.461 $458
3 Gus Morgan Pogue 15.459 $595 4 Bars Twisted Jet Michelle Vanlandingham  16.461 $458
4 Quick Dream Maker Bailey Mcllwain 15.460 $496 6 Oakies Cat Pamela McCormick 16.474 $347
5 Bird Paula Touchstone 15.461 $421 7 Aint Seen These Eyes Jo Ann Jones 16.477 $297
6 Deltas Dun Loppen Lindsey Richard 15.472 $347 8 Possum Chrystal Desselle 16.482 $229
7 HR Reeds Wrangler Cheyenne Hollowell 15.477 $297 8 Martin Mary Grayson 16.482 $229
8 BB Frenchmans Josey Liza Shannon 15.499 $248 10 Treasures Dream Maker Matt Mathews 16.483 $173
9 DC Bender (rystal Stokes-Willis 15.507 $211 11 Flash Becky Jezek 16.484 $149
10 Blue Moon Frost Charlie Plate 15.523 $173 12 Callie Toree Loper 16.494 $124
11 Jack Rabbit (aly Smith 15.524 $149 13 0 Good Gracious Debbie Guillory 16.503 $99
12 Mister Hawk Bar Cheryl Barron 15.525 $124 14 EF Viva La Frenchman Katharine Pee 16.504 587
13 Post Coy Christensen 15.526 $99 15 Hammer Lydia May 16.516 §74
14 WHC Memory Mate Stormy Salley 15.527 $87 5D 1(ChaChas Amy Tuttle 16.958 $892
15 Cooper Kanely 15.534 §74 2 Koda Jessica Bailey 16.959 §743
3D 1Jamie’s Silver Gun Jamie Bellamy 15.961 $892 3 Cowboy Mason Irons 16.965 $595
2 Firemans Final Play Baleigh Campbell 15.963 §743 4 King Parboy Marilyn Jones 16.968 $496
3 Miss Dudett Oliver Samantha Matthews 15.965 $595 5 Mighty Mouse Annakiah Smith 16.982 $421
4 TF Lucys A Driftwood Tanner Stovall 15.982 $496 6 Skip Minta Booker 17.007 $347
5 (JTaFame Anita Robertson 15.984 $421 7 Zoey Chex Decks Mehgan Kennedy 17.012 $297
6 Dealing In French Cash Rhonda Wilson 15.986 $347 8 Bugs Lessie Claire Neal 17.032 $248
7 Lena Genuinely Dunit Stacey Clarke 15.987 $§297 9 Bring On The Flame Chelsea Hunter 17.033 $192
8 Dinks Red Satin KK Pruitt 15.988 $§248 9 Siss Cool Duke Addison Davis 17.033 $192
9 (C Mahogany King Morgan Mangum 15.990 $211 11 DL Hardtack McPet Danielle Strother 17.038 $149
10 FLITORBUG Bre Dunn 16.004 $173 12 TWB Kid Cash Mindy Davis 17.042 $124
11 Windy’s Girl On Guard Madison Overby 16.005 $149 13 Speedy Review Kimberly Crowley 17.046 $99
12 Azures Full Star Lee Ann Brooks 16.012 $124 14 Cats Playin Smooth Beth Ellzey 17.049 587
13 Cowboy Morgan Pogue 16.017 $99 15 Bayou Image Donald Taylor 17.050 $74
14 Roger Lori Chestnut 16.019 $81

CSEFE ﬁ{l 2 “)@ﬁrhﬁ é?lt.a.rﬂ.-pfﬂﬂ-s & _ﬂ)rﬁgeu-q g-)-a.rn-fn.gs c{l 135/%:”1(‘;:4‘

in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Stear Wresting

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
{Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

#1 in the WPRA Rookie Standings
with $24,878!

2019 ree: 54,000 \

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ /+ Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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McBride, Morris and Neuman Knock It Out at Go For Broke

Go For Broke Barrel Race 2 TS Silent Bid Stacy Nelson 14.862 $371.64
May 24-26, 2019, Hinckley, MN 3 Skip Cash Ta Leroy Sherry Johnson 14.864 $275.29
4 TM lllusive (arina Morris 14.875 $178.94
Friday Open 5 JMS Thisbugs For You Mary Callahan 14.880 $96.35
1D 1LRG Dandy Stripper Shannon Mcbride 14.646 $512 3D 1Unfaded Fame Lori Zabel 15.364 $363.38
2 Rene’s Cartel Larry Gunderson 14.658 $384 2.0 So Country Tanya Fey 15.394 $297.31
3 VFWheely Famous (arina Morris 14.665 $256 3 Sheaka Sizzle Breanna Jenkins 15.403 $220.23
4 Little Gold Wagon (arina Morris 14.745 $128 4 Tielin Rachael Petersen 15.435 $143.15
2D 1 Skip Cash Ta Leroy Sherry Johnson 15.157 $427 5 Easters Streakin Glo Wendy Brandt 15.454 $77.08
2 BW Dashin N Cashin (adence Magnuson 15.162 $320 4D 1Wild Fling Jessica Beauvais 15.830 $272.53
3 TS Silent Bid Stacy Nelson 15.196 $214 2 FameTa Burn Lynette Beckman 15.862 $222.98
4 RC Special Feature Emmy Luepke 15.197 $107 3 Ocean Pearl Sherrie Mcclanahan 15.878 $165.17
3D 1 Leave It To Chances Jamie Lenzner 15.660 $342 4 Buster Miracle Perry Melissa Lehmann 15.895 $107.36
2 Wild Fling Jessica Beauvais 15.680 $256 5 Doc Doll Katie Grymala 15.903 $57.81
3 White hot dinero Chelsea Neuman 15.741 $171 5D 1Frenchman Hotshot Carter Richter 16.304 $181.69
4 Morgans Scootin Bub Traci Blanchfield 15.749 $85 2 (lyde Chelsea Neuman 16.330 $148.66
4D 1 Nike Tammy Blegen 16.157 $256 3 Special Sakem Doll Chrystal Richter 16.392 $110.12
2 Just A Frosty Diamond Tammy Blegen 16.229 $192 4 Red Bug Austyn Charli Micklewright 16.441 $§71.57
3 Bough ChickaWowwow  Laurie Viaene 16.237 $128 5 Mr Corona Red Velincya Andrade 16.575 $38.54
4 Zevis Jet Dash Karrie Ballanger 16.268 $64
5D 1Ritz Shawn Martin 16.653 $171  Friday Youth
2 JWT Cowboy Cash Tricia Riemer 16.672 $128 1D 1 Copper Hailey Beauvais 14.887 §70
3 Minnow Bailey Web-Olson 17.039 $85 2 Chicks Dig Bogie Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.102 $46
4 Reggie Bobbi Harring 17.861 $43 2D 1 Mardi Gras N Mudbugs Lawcyn Bledsoe 1541 $60
2 Strait Texas Fire Kahlen Suelflow 15.452 $40
Saturday Open 3D 1Dopey Josey Fey 15.927 $40
1D 1 Little Gold Wagon (arina Morris 14.310 $636.03 2 Finest Chocolate Kahlen Suelflow 16.070 27
2| Am French Jet Amy Dukatz 14.435 $520.38 4D 1 Kenny Emma Tlusty 17.020 $30
3 Copper Hailey Beauvais 14.436 $385.47 2 Sheriff Melanie Doll 17.977 $20
4 Son Ofa Hickory Acre Isabella Syvertson 14.596 $250.56
5 Ms Smart Sailing Doc Sherri Wright 14.694 $13491  Saturday Youth
2D 1Smart N Goldseeker Robert Viaene 14.868 $530.02 1D 1 Copper Hailey Beauvais 14.436 $81
2 Howard The Dun Isabella Syvertson 14.884 $433.65 2 Frank Kayla Towner 14.909 $54
3 Frenchgirlonfirewater Brian Jensen 14.894 $321.23 2D 1 MCCash Seeker Eva Viteri 15.133 §70
4 tssilent bid Stacy Nelson 14.898 $208.80 2 Crystal Sundown Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.183 47
5 Frank Kayla Towner 14.909 $112.43 3D 1 Wild Fling Trinity Beauvais 15.574 $47
3D 1 French Shujet Hailey Sheldon 15.310 $424.02 2 Reckless Kelly Kaitlin Menzel 15.612 $31
2 Lone Star Cisco (arina Morris 15.339 $346.92 4D 1 Finest Chocolate Kahlen Suelflow 16.070 $35
3 RPS Valentina Mackenzie Glab 15.372 $256.98 2 Dopey Josey Fey 16.356 $23
4 Mr. Bohica Larry Gunderson 15378 $167.04
5 Kitty Dun It Katie Jorgensen 15.404 $89.94  Sunday Youth
4D 1 My Big Time Beduino Jackie Visnovec 15.817 $318.01 1D 1 Crystal Sundown Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.664 §74
2 Zevis Jet Dash Karrie Ballanger 15.821 $260.19 2 Frank Kayla Towner 14.698 $49
3 Spirits Hollywood Emmie Rommann 15.843 $192.74 2D 1TQH Smart Ransom Kara Martin 15.353 $63
4 Pearls Western Annie Jasmine Fitzl 15.891 $125.28 2 Reckless Kelly Kaitlin Menzel 15.545 $42
5 Unfaded Fame Lori Zabel 15.894 $67.46 3D 1 Mardi Gras N Mudbugs Lawcyn Bledsoe 15.703 $42
5D 1 Chicos lil Bully Heather Steele 16.312 $212.01 2 Dopey Josey Fey 15.938 $28
2Dun (layton Sammons 16.343 $173.46 4D 1Kenny Emma Tlusty 16.317 $32
3 Prince Riley Wudtke 16.383 $128.49 2 Wimpys Dun Brass Baysia Gaustad 16.568 $21
4 Rulers Share Ta Fame Abbey Wudtke 16.390 $83.52
5Ritz Shawn Martin 16.395 %4497  Saturday Senior
1D 1RF Three Tiny Bars Lori Zabel 14.912 $92
Sunday Open 2 Peptos Roan Boonbar Jodie Greig 15.045 $61
1D 1 VF Eyesa Bad Girl Too (laire Neuman 14.296 $545.07 2D 1RCSpecial Feature Emmy Luepke 15.483 §79
2 LRG Dandy Stripper Shannon Mcbride 14.414 $445.97 2 FameTa Burn Lynette Beckman 15.566 $53
3 Hammerin Gold Sabrina Haugen 14.522 $330.35 3D 1French Wooster Rhonda Boelk 15.952 $53
4 1d Bet Abill Danni Harwood 14.567 $214.72 2 (K Shellys Sierra Chris Kleidon 16.133 $35
5 VF Wheely Famous (arina Morris 14.579 $115.62 4D 1)ust a Frosty Diamond Tammy Blegen 16.670 $39
2D 1Son Ofa Hickory Acre Isabella Syvertson 14.846 $454.22 Go For Broke Continued on Page 26
{J J J f—(“J " ]'J/ (Q Bred Mares &
U0 J Ji Y Weanlings

== Frenchmans Guy - dlkﬁwm“ulil%ﬂntﬂﬂmﬂwz 1
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Prindle and Red Man Jones Hot at Carthage Barrel Bash

Barrel Bash

May 25-28, 2019, Carthage, MO

Saturday Open
1D 1Red Man Jones
2 (b Bossanova Baby
3 Le Brown Bomber
2D 1 Fireupthebullyatsix
2 Emma Gonna Fly
3 Rare And Stellar
4 Star Dude Blackie
5 Onewildcincodemayo
6 Millie Merada
7 Quick Silk
8 Holy Cats No Spots
9 Booty Fuel
10 Moe
3D 1 Want Tob Extreme
2 White Hot Streaker

3 My Give A Damns Busted Dc

4 Heza French Streaker
5 Hollys French Runner
6 Shesa Prokchop
7 Flittin The Bil
8 Shooters Surprise
9 Three Dollar Fuel

10 Yals Snow Angel

4D 1 Plenty Poco Val

2 DunltDarn It
3 Freckles Frosty Brat

Go For Broke Continued From Page 25

2 Nike

Friday/Saturday Average
1D 1LRG Dandy Stripper
2 Son Ofa Hickory Acre
3 RFThree Tiny Bars
2D 1RC Special Feature
2 Fiddle Around Luck
3 Strait Texas Fire
3D 1 My Big Time Beduino
2 Kitty Dun It
3 TQH smart Ransom
4D 1 (lyde
2 Ritz
3 Sweeping Up The Dust

UBRA
1D 11 Am French Jet
2 Copper
3 Son Ofa Hickory Acre
2D 1JMS Thisbugs For You
2 LB Boon
3 Docs Honey Par
3D 1RC Special Feature
2 Rosie McFame
3 Sugar
4D 10 So Country

HEWRTS:

PO Box 203 - Benton, Loisiana 71006

BARREL RACING REPORT

Jet Deck
Pa Jones 51100

Randee Prindle 14.512 $1,405 oy Sg aree Bars
Brittany Rahm 14.941 $1,289 Brownie Jones Scllabber Bar
Keri Ely 14.993 $1,172
Tymey Steinhoff-Small ~ 15.027 $697 Cherry Clabber 985 .
Randee Prindle 15.094 §597 Cathy Adair
Ana Minnick 15.098 $497
Randee Prindle 15.159 $398 Red Man Jones
Jessica Beck 15.165 $298 2011 Bay Gelding
Megen Lundy 15.166 §232 Dinky Quail
Ellie Owens 15.176 $199 Dinky’s Red Man
Tammy Watson 15.186 $165 :
Charmaine Miller 15.195 §132 ) . Little Red Sandy
Jordyn Inman 15.196 $99 Dinkys Purple Rain
Jill Beaty 15.516 5464 Rogal Charge Jr
Tammy Brown 15.516 $398 Gone Royal 518
Ashton Cain 15517 $331 Gonebreeze
Jillian Jacovino 15.522 $265
Katie Bockman 15.535 S] 99 . Rider/Owner: Randee Prindle; Breeder: Jud Little
Erin Merchen 15.536 $154
Anessa Ask 15.538 $132 4 Wild Tornado Tracy Lloyd 16.052 $199
Faith Hallmark 15.542 $110 5 Striken Sixes Tammy Phillipo 16.081 $149
Jackie Wilson 15.543 $88 6 Firecracker Ab Alley Debra Lindsey 16.087 $116
Mackenzie Ghan 15.556 $66 7 Blazi Shelly Phillips 16.113 $99
Justice Kramer 16.027 $348 8 Breakoutthefirewater Emma Allen 16.114 $82
Bella Del Chiaro 16.032 $298 9 Hickorys Ginger Aubrey Ferris 16.151 $66
Angie Owens 16.035 5248 Barrel Bash Continued on Page 27
Tammy Blegen 17.339 $26 2 Finest Chocolate Kahlen Suelflow 16.070 455

3 Elles French Fame Jessica Beauvais 16.136 $36
Shannon McBride 29.428 $109  Futurity
Isabella Syvertson 29.505 %66 1D 1Little Gold Wagon Carina Morris 14.310 $139
Lori Zabel 29.796 $44 2D 1 Wild Fling Jessica Beauvais 15.414 $92
Emmy Luepke 30.680 $94
Stacy Schultz 30.929 $56  Derby
Kahlen Suelflow 31.124 $38 1D 1Ts Silent Bid Stacy Nelson 14.898 123
Jackie Visnovec 31.444 $63 2 VfWheely Famous Carina Morris 14.943 $92
Katie Jorgensen 31.494 $38 2D 1 Easters Streakin Glo Wendy Brandt 15.570 $61
Jen Martin 31.596 $25 2 0 So Country Tanya Fey 15.988 $31
Chelsea Neuman 32.602 $47
Shawn Martin 33.048 $28  Double Down
Crystal Summers 36.024 $19 1D 1Little Gold Wagon Carina Morris 14310 $284

2 LRG Dandy Stripper Shannon Mcbride 14.414 $170

3 LB Boon Ellie Johanson 14.527 $113
Amy Dukatz 14.435 $212 2D 1JMSThisbugs For You Mary Callahan 14.828 $243
Hailey Beauvais 14.436 $127 2 Son Ofa Hickory Acre Isabella Syvertson 14.846 $146
Isabella Syvertson 14.596 485 3 TS Silent Bid Stacy Nelson 14.862 %97
Mary Callahan 15.060 $182 3D 1 Mr.Bohica Larry Gunderson 15.318 $162
Ellie Johanson 15.065 $109 2 Easters Streakin Glo Wendy Brandt 15.366 $81
Kathleen Sahli 15.254 $73 3 Ms Smart Sailing Doc Sherri Wright 15.366 $81
Emmy Luepke 15.483 $121 4D 1 My Big Time Beduino Jackie Visnovec 15.817 $122
Stacy Schultz 15.502 73 2 French Wooster Rhonda Boelk 15.900 73
Jenna Gelo 15.515 $49 3 Rene’s Cartel Larry Gunderson 15.923 $49
Tanya Fey 15.988 $91
TR p—— JUNE 28-29-30, 2019 - July Explosion $10,000 added

Mark Your.Calendars! ™ w/AMERICAN QUALIFIER ON JUNE 20, 2019
a. il AUG. 9-10, 2019 - 2019 BACK to SCHOOL ™="==
b rrEI raCIn for more info:  SEPT. 27-28, 2019 - 2019 GOOFY GOAT Barrel Race
$ Martha Reyenga OCT. 25-26-27, 2019 - SPOOKTACULAR Barrel Race
/ 318.560.7583 JAN. 3 & 4, 2020 - 2020 New Year Celebration
Marshall City Arena. Texas
May 28,2019 26
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 26

10 Sweedashingterasure

Sunday Open
1D 1 Special Zippindale
2 Killian N Corona
3 Red Man Jones
4 Vals Snow Angel
5 Jj's Poco Bonia
6 Fire Bug Jag
7 Sl Pistol Pack Perks
8 Jds Movin
9 Jessa Dashin Trois
10 Glass Of Firewater
2D 1 Millie Merada
2 Chew Chews Dash
3 Want Tob Extreme
4 Red Hot Bully
5 Cherokee Strike
6 Skyline Susie
7 Keegan Mccue
8 Flashy Cash Flit
9 Chesters Lucy
10 Dancin For Chex
3D 1High Star Appeal
2 Doc 0z 4 Sixes
3 Brookstone Beauty
3 Tt Rorin Robert
5 Jaysons Dream
6 Hot Money Corona
7 Three Dollar Fuel
8 Snowflakes Design
9 Fly N Frenchman
10 Sweet Six Payday
4D 1 Pure D Gold Streak
2 Diablokiepep
3 Rg Gunpowerd & Lead
4 Heavens Advantage
5 Mya
6 Racin Paisyn
7 Skips Dusty Miller
8 Sneak
9 G Six Florida
10 Quck Ojs Grande

Monday Open

1D 1 Gch Hold On
2 Red Man Jones
3 Holy Cats No Spots
4 Le Brown Bomber
5 Superman

BARREL RACING REPORT

Aubrey Ferris

Karin Nielsen
Taylor Love
Randee Prindle
Mackenzie Ghan
Emily Shrum
Stacey Oney
Carmin Sellers
Melanie Green
Megan Wehmeyer
Kaylee Wilkerson
Megan Lundy
Brhett Mumma
Jill Beaty

Leslie Howell Peterson

Abigail Lewis
Pam Wilson
Joanna Haug
Kayla Wilson
Jordan Adams
Betty Ann Davis
Ali Lempka
Crystal Burnett
Tracy Lease

Bill Jones

Denim Goff
Jessica Schmitz
Jackie Wilson
Angie Owens
Kaylee Wilkerson
Tosha Seller
Raegan Stites
Aubrey Ferris
Hayden Steweart
Tammy Tichenor
Rachel Moore
Jacey Goodale
Deanna Miller
Tracy Murray
Stacey Oney
Toni Sanders

Charley Goodknight
Randee Prindle
Tammy Watson

Keri Ely

Larae Smith

16.162

14.677
14.809
14.845
14.899
14.925
14.962
14.984
14.988
14.994
15.006
15.187
15.205
15.231
15.236
15.243
15.251
15.277
15.282
15.288
15.289
15.688
15.703
15.706
15.706
15.708
15.712
15.719
15.721
15.724
15.734
16.186
16.189
16.215
16.218
16.224
16.236
16.246
16.251
16.254
16.27

14.917
14.934
14.941
14.947
14.956

$49

$1,278
$1,095
$913
$730
$547
$426
$365
$304
$243
$182
$1,095
$939
$782
$626
$469
$365
$313
$260
$208
$156
$730
$626
$469
$469
$313
$243
$208
$173
$139
$104
$547
$469
$391
$313
$234
$182
$156
$130
$104
$78

$936
$802
$668
$534
$401

6 Killian N Corona
7 Rare And Stellar
8 Star Dude Blackie
9 Onewildcincodemayo
10 Jj's Poco Bonia
2D 1 (ajo Snazzy Moon
2 Shooter Surprise
3 Extreme Chico
4 Find That Pie
5 Hollys French Runner
6 Docshlazingjet
7 Meradas Shadowdancer
8 Skyline Susie
9 French Mans Candy Gal
10 Rubys Poco Sprat
3D 1 Bullies Are For Girlies
2 Bid That Boy Tonight
3 Smashed N Vegas
4 Patriot Edition
5 Artistic Signature
6 Dun It Darn It
7 Heavens Advantage
8 Budhas Gunnen For Ya
9 G Six Florida
10 Famous Chaos
4D 1Bugs In My Skull
2 Llp Susies Witch
3 Siemons Prissey Perk
41 May Be A Zippo
5 Ggg Dodge This Playboy
6 Cat
7 Aces Bug Leo
8 Okie Dude 2000
9 Cs Flinging Voodoo
10 Playing With Chex

Saturday Youth
1D 1Rare And Stellar
2 Millie Merada
3 Quick Silk
4 Wingfoot Top
2D 1 Breakoutthefirewater
2 Ssme Fly Too
3 Laicos Special Kitty
4 Babe
3D 1Jgb Reggie
2 Razor
3 Cajun Streakin Dash
4 Amigos Spin N Ginny Penny

Plug Levacell® Yeast

May 28,2019

Taylor Love

Ana Minnick
Randee Prindle
Jessica Beck
Emily Shrum
Taylor Reazin
Faith Hallmark
Jill Beaty

Tracie Mcgraw Gorrell
Katie Bockman
Stacy Oney

Kelly Kelsey

Pam Wilson
Tammy Watson
Suzette Van Doren
Afton Snider
Tessa Odette

Eryn Spangenberg
Heather Plummer
Kimber Turner
Bella Delchiaro
Tammy Tichenor
Lily Ray

Stacy Oney

Kim Harrup
Shalonda Miller
Belinda Wheeler
Rita Campbell
Danielle Parks
Lea Anna Foster
Donna Naeger
Stefan Barnett
Carol Snider
Jenna Hahn
Mckayla Alliston

Ana Minnick
Megen Lundy
Ellie Owens
(allie Keaton
Emma Allen
Denim Goff
Abigail Lewis
Dominic Haug
Kolt Merchen
Christa Williams
Sammy Smith
Sydnie Snider

14.977
15.008
15.013
15.015
15.029
15.419
15.424
15.433
15.437
15441
15.454
15.457
15.462
15.469
15.474
15.919
15.941
15.949
15.950
15.953
15.968
15.973
15.983
15.985
15.986
16.421
16.439
16.444
16.453
16.497
16.500
16.513
16.588
16.597
16.655

15.098
15.166
15.176
15.298
16.114
16.178
16.294
16.398
17.361
17.395
17.397
17.504

$312
$267
$222
$178
$133
$802
$687
$573
$458
$343
$267
$229
$191
$152
$114
$534
$458
$382
$305
$229
$178
$152
$127
$101

$76
$401
$343
$286
$229
$171
$133
$114

$95

$76

$57

$295
$221
$147
$73
$177
$132
$88
$44
$118
$88
$59
$29

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 30
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Brazos Valley
Stallion Stanon LP

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS

We are committed to offering the most
advanced technology available and to
providing the best for our clients.

That’s why the owners of these stallions

chose Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals.
BLAZIN HGHGH

IHazin jetalena king Vixions Last, Power Train |

 EYESTHEGUY FAMOUS BOND FLAMING FIRE WATER FREE FLAMING ACE

Dhash'Ta Fame x Holly Bond, Bondo Leo Fire Water Flit x My Faster Flame, Haming fet Haméng Fire Water x Bacin Trouble, Racin Fres

'\ll I|r
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MD\JE DUER ELVIS RUNAWAY TIDE 50 FAMOUS THAFFIE GU\"

Frenchmans CGouy x BA Daakin Mover, Chvoean Runeman x Fitting Celebration, Romas Byon ek Ta Fame x Bugsic Wind, Shawme Bug Frenchmans Guy x Evening Trallic, Dieh Thra Trallic
" Diashin Elvis C :

BARREL RACING REPORT May 28,2019



www.brazosvalleystallionstation.com

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS

Salado, TX = 254947 .1291

FHENCHMANS FAEULGUS FFIENCH STHEAKTG‘H'EGAS MAKIN YA FAMOUS

Frenchmans Guy x Caseys Charen, Tiny Circus A Streak (4 Fling x PC Frenchmans Flirt 1 UdashTa Fame x Moon Hankin Mama, Good Timin Hank

TRES FORTUNES ; m.ppm'on FAME

Darkelly x Mistys Dash OF Fame, Dash Ta Fame res Seid 1 My Ohwn Fos Six Fortunes ash Ta Fam % Dhash, Diash For Perks

Navasota, TX - 936.577.7898

ALAZGM : CFOUR A DARKNIGHT DARKELLY

Shazom x Alapass, Pass Fm Up Durkelly x CFour Tiblsie Stinson, Eddse Stinson First-Down Kelly x Shawne Kate, Shawne Bug

Brazil Mavasota MNavasota Breeding Division Salado Stephenville Tomball
+55 15 996782022 936.825. 21197 936.577.7898 2549471292 | 254.968.73938 | 281.255.2280

Brazos Valley Stallion Station, LP Brazos \I.'I”{'\ E l:ilﬂl'll. Rehabilitaion, LP e ICL 2
2544858280 | 254.485.8071 I www.BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT May 28, 2019
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 27

Sunday Youth
1D 1Killian N Corona
2 Jds Movin

3 My Give A Damns Busted Dc

4 Rare And Stellar
2D 1 Frenchman’s Moonfrost
2 Skipping Class Hic
3 Ryan’s Dourble 0 Seven
4 Budhas Gunnen For Ya
3D 1Gypsy

2 Amigos Spin N Ginny Penny

3 Coca Cola
4 Glory Fritz

Monday Youth

1D 1Gch Hold On
2 Killian N Corona
3 Rare And Stellar

4 My Give A Damns Busted Dc

2D 1 Smashed N Vegas
2 Budhas Gunnen For Ya
3 Laicos Special Kitty
4 Frenchman’s Moonfrost

3D 1 Amigos Spin N Ginny Penny

2 Shes AWild Cat
3 Jgb Reggie
4 Minnie

Saturday Senior

1D 1Booty Fuel
2 Go Deck The Holly
3 Meradas Shadowdancer
4 Coronoa N Lace

2D 1(at
2 Rk Rich Chick
3 Im UrKinda Guy
4 Jps Ms Easy Kirk

3D 1 Miss Mexicali Stage
2 Smokin Ready To Fire
3 Bugs On The Moon
4 Red

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Corona N Lace
2 Booty Fuel
3 Skyline Susie
4 Streakin On Whiskey
2D 1 Sassy Black Label
2 Dalts Superman Design
3 Heavens Advantage
4 Skips Dusty Miller
3D 1 Haidas Dr Doom
2 Sonic Dunn Dancin
3 Smokin Ready To Fire
4 Susie

Monday Senior
1D 1 Corona N Lace

2 Firen For The Money Cindy Taylor 15.273 $156
3 Tt Rovin Robert Bill Jones 15325 $104
Taylor Love 14.809 §283 4 Hasta Be Bookin Phyllis Wilson 15.385 $52
Melanie Green 14.988 $212 2D 1 Arbeka Wiaze Bullion Chris Titsworth 16.267 §$125
Ashton Cain 15.027 $141 2 Llp Susies Witch Belinda Wheeler 16.439 $93
Ana Minnick 15.034 §70 3 Siemons Prissey Perk Rita Campbell 16.444 $62
Regan Stites 15.824 $170 4 (at Donna Naeger 16.5 $31
Bailey Mcclure 15.847 $127 3D 1Bugz On The Moon Deanna Dulle 17.495 584
Miley Lafferty 15.882 $85 2 Miss Mexicali Stage Vickie James 17.751 $63
Lily Ray 15.932 $42 3 Smokin Ready To Fire Kaye Manning 17.806 $42
Jacy Lawson 17.084 $114 4 Mixed Dreams Davanil Rehagen 18.398 $21
Sydnie Snider 17.293 $85
Mya Goltman 17.679 $56  Futurity
Saige Pemberton 17.832 $29 1D 1Frenchiesdoitbetter Brittany Lowary 15.465 $214
2 Runnin Outta Sight Denise Storm 15.519 $128
3 Rookies Velvet Cash Stephanie Gray 15.551 $86
Charley Goodknight 14.917 $250 2D 1AmysTims Lauren Strough 16.473 $143
Taylor Love 14.977 $187 2 Smashed N Vegas Eryn Spangenberg 16.502 $86
Ana Minnick 15.008 $125 3 Justa Diggin Panther Yvonne Honerkaup 16.717 $57
Ashton Cain 15.158 $62
Eryn Spangenberg 15.949 $150  Derby
Lily Ray 15.983 $112 1 Onewildcincodemayo Jessica Beck 15342 $180
Abigail Lewis 16.086 §75 2 Hs Dunit W/Heart Ashley Restivo 15.557 $120
Reggan Stites 16.122 $38
Sydnie Snider 16.977 $100  Adult
Harlee Williams 17.042 $75 1D 1Speial Zippindale Karin Nielsen 14.677 $195
Kolt Merchen 17.561 $50 2 Jj's Poco Bonia Emily Shrum 14.925 $146
Tearnie Harms 17.741 $25 3 Jessa Dashin Trois Megan Wehmeyer 14.994 $98
4 Glass Of Firewater Kaylee Wilkerson 15.006 $49
2D 1Fly N Frenchman Kaylee Wilkerson 15.724 $117
Charmaine Miller 15.195 $250 2 Tanquerey And Tonic Lexi Taylor 15.769 588
Katie Bockman 15.303 $187 3 Smash Jesse Alsup 15.779 $59
Kelly Kelsey 15.381 $125 4 Famous Lucky Lady Jade Chapman 15.804 $30
Lynn Gray 15.388 $62 3D 1Justa Diggin Panther Yvonne Honerkaup 16.717 $78
Donna Naeger 16.213 $150 2 A Smart Bar Chic Raechel Lukowski 16.882 $58
Jerry Keith 16.221 $112 31 May Be A Zippo Danielle Parks 17.027 $39
Joyce Beals 16.436 §75 4 Gunner Lil Tiffany Pritchett 17.754 $20
Pam Peterson 16.442 $37
Vickie James 17.258 $100  Rodeo
Kaye Manning 17.351 §75 1 Glass Of Firewater Kaylee Wilkerson 15.006 §75
Deanna Duelle 17.389 $50
Kris Trouslot 17.504 §25
Lynn Gray 15.014 $283
Charmaine Miller 15.129 $212
Pam Wilson 15.251 $141
Brenda Frechner 15.345 §70
Veronica Baldwin 16.096 $170
Karen Orman 16.109 $127
Tammy Tichenor 16.218 $85
Deanna Miller 16.246 $42
Jenny Rampey 17.055 $114
Valerie Gonzalez 17.126 $85
Kaye Manning 17.149 $56
Randi Adams 17.161 $29
Lynn Gray 15.216 $208
e thewrangler.com
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Johnson and Dreams First Flash Rock Revolution

Revolution Barrel Race

May 24-26, 2019, Vernon, TX

Qualifier
1D 1 Dreams First Flash
2 High Valor
3 Sunny C Matrix
4 Macgyver Moonflash
4'S 0 Guys Top Stick
2D 1Br Golden Leader
2 Louie Bug
3 Colour Me Gone
4 Chappo
5 One Lane Ta Fame
3D 1 Holy Flitn Bentley
2 Hes One Cool Fame
3 Dennis Ta Menace
4 Famous Little Jet
5 Kn So Fabulous
4D 1 Hell Or High Water
2 As Cool As Nick Gets
3 All Night Corona
4 Firewater Flashy Guy
5 Ima Blue Eyed Blonde Bitz

Futurity
1D 1Vq Im Buzzed
2D 1 Smoothlikefirewater

Derby
1 Wenda Johnson
2 Jesssica Frost

Qualifier Juniors
1 Jess Superfly

Qualifier Adult

1D 1 Dreams First Flash
2D 1Br Golden Leader
3D 1Kn So Fabulous
4D 1 Hell Or High Water

Qualifier Senior
1D 1 High Valor
2 Boogie
2D 1 Holy Flitn Bentley
2 Famous Little Jet
3D 1 Ce Silver Lining
2 Ce Silver Lining
4D 11ma Blue Eyed Blonde Bitz
2 Laica Rollin Stone

Saturday 5D
1D 1 Dreams First Flash
2 High Valor
3 Sunny C Matrix
2D 1Louie Bug
2 Colour Me Gone
3 Chappo
3D 1Hes One Cool Fame
1 Wild About Fame
3 Dennis Ta Menace
4D 1 Hell Or High Water
2 As Cool As Nick Gets
3 Firewater Flashy Guy
5D 1 Smoothlikefirewater

BARREL RACING REPORT

Wenda Johnson
Dona Kay Rule
Kassie Mowry
Wenda Johnson
Teddra Kinsey
Whitney Davison
Rosie Bradley
Tami Semas
Rainy Pratt
Kelsey Graf
Marlyn Bland
Shelby Oglesby
Shelby Ogleshy
Sherri Barnes
(asey Keeton
Becky Oglesby
Courtney Conklin
Terry Vogel
Becky Oglesby
Terry Vogel

Ryann Pedone
(asey Keeton

Macgyver Moonflash
Whoopdefreakindo

Rylee Hardin

Wenda Johnson
Whitney Davison
(asey Keeton
Becky Oglesby

Dona Kay Rule
Terry Vogel
Marlyn Bland
Sherri Barnes
Kim Teague
Kim Teague
Terry Vogel
Melissa Silvers

Wenda Johnson
Dona Kay Rule
Kassie Mowry
Rosie Bradley
Tami Semas
Rainy Pratt
Shelby Oglesby
Kadee Belle Hall
Shelby Oglesby
Becky Oglesby
Courtney Conklin
Becky Oglesby
(asey Keeton

17.21
17.378
17.474
17.663
17.663
17.782
17.802
17.825
17.858
17.891
18.278
18.281
18.309
18.364
18.391
18.810
18.813
18.859
18.897
18.919

17.673
19.137

17.663
22.864

18.079

17.21
17.782
18.391
18.810

17.378
17.680
18.278
18.364
18.416
18.624
18.919
19.048

17.21
17.378
17.474
17.802
17.825
17.858
18.281
18.281
18.309
18.810
18.813
18.897
19.272

2 Levee
3 Percheron

Sunday 5D
$1,021.44 1D 1VqIm Buzzed
$851.20 2 Boogie
$680.96 3 Sun Frosted Wonder
$425.60 2D 1Rc Miss Blue Cowan
$425.60 2 Cheez-It
$948.48 3 Vf Eyesa Eddie
$790.40 3D 1Voo
$632.32 2 Redie Sparkle
$474.24 3 Kn So Fabulous
$316.16 4D 1Seven
$875.52 2 Flashin My Guns
$729.60 3 Aggie
$583.68 5D 1Jughead
$437.76 2 Bb Booging Frenchman
$291.84 3 Hobos Frosty
$802.56
$668.80  Youth Saturday
$535.04 1 This | Gotta See
$401.28
$267.52  Youth Sunday
1D 1Jess Superfly
2D 1 Aggie
$597

$534  Saturday Senior Horse
1D 1 Call Me Misty Mae

2D 1 Frenchmans Sporty
$255
$170  Saturday Open Horse
1D 1 Ez Jackie Luv
2 Ts Famous Amos Frost
$112

$109
$84
Visa Texas Slide
May 24, 2019, Denton, TX
$96
$64  Open

$83 1D 1Cupcake

$55 2 Hashtag

§77 3 BB Boogyingfrenchman

$51 4 Rare Packin Six

$64 2D 1 Maverick

$43 2 0zzy

3 Snookie
4 Hopper

$604 3D 1Lotodaflo
$362 2 Hollywood
$242 3 Graves slick Nickbar
$550 4 Bitcoin
$330 4D 1Taco
$220 2 Feature Me Firin
$368 3 Radar
$368 4 VF Eddies Chick
$184 5D 1Strickin Lue
$370 2 Horse 3
$222 3 Gunner
$148 4 Frenchmans Ruby Dash
$316

May 28,2019

Chelsea Ferguson
Kc Jones

Ryann Pedone
Terry Vogel
Emily Thompson
Lacy Edgmon
Sara Borden
Annesa Self
Kelsey Graf
Bryanne Cude
(asey Keeton
Alicia Honea
Emily Necaise
Meredith Meeks
Sarah Parker
Kasey Barnes
Lee Ann Cook

Shelby Oglesby

Rylee Hardin
Meredith Meeks

Debbie Richardson
Gina Sites

Diana Ulery
Mary Cole

;%6 Rhodes and Cupcake
s Sweet and Visa Texas Slide

Halie Rhodes
Cashen Turner
Terry Vogel
Sharin Hall
Cashen Turner
Molly Childers
Bryan Taylor
Collin Allen
Fallon Taylor
Kelly Bruner
Brandi Jackson
Charlie Cole
Megan Fowler
Missy Piper
Shelbi Reynolds
Brandi Jackson
JoJones

Tricia Aldridge
Dani Zimbelman
Karen Richardson

19.316
19.327

17.673
17.680
17.698
18.183
18.192
18.228
18.694
18.737
18.742
19.189
19.250
19.281
19.712
19.713
20.002

18.149

18.079
19.281

17.71
19.74

18.61
27.18

16.598
16.808
17.032
17.068
17.102
17.109
17.175
17.267
17.615
17.632
17.638
17.668
18.139
18.159
18.19

18.195
18.667
18.687
18.704
18.739

$190
$126

$481
$288
$192
$440
$264
$176
$372
$223
$149
$304
$182
$122
$263
$158
$105

$100

$21
$18

$35
$25

$70
$50

$620
$465
$310
$155
$516
$387
$258
$129
$413
$310
$207
$103
$310
$232
$155

$§77
$207
$155
$103

$52
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Big Fun at Memorial Day Barrel Race in Powell Butte, OR

3rd Annual Memorial Day Weekend
May 26-27, 2019, Powell Butte, OR

Sunday 5D AM
1D 1 Streaking Nhollywood
2 Iza French Dream
3 TK High On Biankus
4 BlazinLuckyCharms
2D 1 A Magic Cash Machine
2 Ole Time Fame
3 Driftin Blue LeDoux
4 JK Hitman
3D 1 Sallys A Cool Cat
2 Eye Like Big Boots
3 Cashin My Jewels
4 The Duallers Kitten
4D 1Kip Ta Fame
2 Juan Helluva Guy
3 THR Famous Flurry
4 Hank
5D 1 Nu Anchor Management
2BB
3 Skips Cruisin Teritori

Sunday 5D PM
1D 1 Streaking Nhollywood
2 Iza French Dream
3 TK High On Biankus
2D 10leTime Fame
2 Driftin Blue LeDoux
3 JK Hitman
3D 1 Sallys A Cool Cat
2 Hank
3 Cashin My Jewels
4D 1)) Blue Laurie
2 Ril Cash Queen
3 Shesa Easy Judge
5D 1 Nu Anchor Management
2 Blantons Plenty Try
3 Skips Cruisin Teritori

Monday 5D AM
1D 1BlazinLuckyCharms
2 Absolute Peppa
3 Streaking Nhollywood
4 Flirtn With A Streak
5 1za French Dream
2D 1 Caddy
2 Big Sky Vatti
3 SL Enchanted Dasher
4 MP Low and Behold
5 Ole Time Fame
3D 1 Sallys A Cool Cat
2 News Of A Hero
3 Cashin My Jewels
4 Miss Peppy Chexx
5 Oakie Fantasy
4D 1)) Blue Laurie
2 Malone
3 Shesa Easy Judge
4 Delilah
5 Blantons Plenty Try
5D 1Bet
2 Sun Peppy
3 Skips Cruisin Teritori
4 LZK Baby Kakes

BARREL RACING REPORT

Julie Williams
Rachelle Smith-Mose
Tanya Ledbetter
Bekkie Bowerman
Jackie Culham
Whitney Cabral
Karen Mitchell
Jessica Crouch
Cindi Holland
Sierra Ferguson
Grace Flitner
Sage Olmstead
Viki Friedrich
Bobo McMillan
Jackie Rhoden
Natasha Haddad
Karen Mitchell
Adrianne Wagner
Ryann Mitchell

Julie Williams
Rachelle Smith-Mose
Tanya Ledbetter
Whitney Cabral
Karen Mitchell
Jessica Crouch

Cindi Holland
Natasha Haddad
Grace Flitner
Brittany Ross
Rachelle Smith-Mose
Christy Kruse

Karen Mitchell

Tonda Lawrence
Ryann Mitchell

Bekkie Bowerman
(arla Bridges
Julie Williams
Bekkie Bowerman
Rachelle Smith-Mose
Garan Buller
Elisha Zellner
Jackie Rhoden
Mahrisa Paluck
Whitney Cabral
Mike Holland

Meredith Pierce-Brewer

Grace Flitner
Denise Collar
Bekkie Bowerman
Brittany Ross
Ailee Aschoff
Christy Kruse
Randi Garthwaite
Tonda Lawrence
Makensi Faulkner
Sandra Lawrence
Ryann Mitchell
Vanda Chess

17.419
17.518
17.553
17.554
17.931
17.932
17.938
18.007
18.419
18.496
18.691
18.702
18.928
18.955
18.977
19.027
19.471
19.799
20.156

17.419
17.518
17.553
17.932
17.938
18.007
18.419
18.475
18.691
19.102
19.105
19.129
19.435
19.496
20.156

1737
17.469
17.470
17.509
17.518
17.880
17.904
17.933
18.005
18.060
18.399
18.410
18.445
18.506
18.519
18.958
18.963
18.979
19.005
19.073
19.455
19.575
19.940
22.458

$331.34
$250.74
$179.10
$134.32
$276.13
$208.94
$149.25
$111.93
$220.89
$167.16
$119.40

$89.55
$165.67
$125.37

$89.55

$67.16
$128.36

$99.25

$70.89

$270.00
$236.25
$168.75
$225.01
$196.87
$140.62
$180.00
$157.50
$112.50
$135.01
$118.12

$84.37

$90.00

$78.75

$56.25

$545.14
$454.27
$363.42
$272.56
$181.71
$454.29
$378.56
$302.85
$227.13
$151.42
$363.42
$302.85
$242.28
$181.71
$121.14
$272.58
$227.13
$181.71
$136.28

$90.85
$181.72
$151.42
$121.14

$90.85

5 Duke

Monday 5D PM
1D 1 BlazinLuckyCharms
2 Streaking Nhollywood
3 Flirtn With A Streak
2D 1 Caddy
2 MP Low and Behold
3 Ole Time Fame
3D 1 News Of A Hero
2 Jane
3 Cashin My Jewels
4D 1)) Blue Laurie
2 Shesa Easy Judge
3 DestinysClassyChic
5D 1Bet
2 Skips Cruisin Teritori
3BB

Sunday Open AM
1 BlazinLuckyCharms
2 Flirtn With A Streak

Sunday Open PM
1 BlazinLuckyCharms
2 Flirtn With A Streak

Monday Open AM
1 Bekkie Bowerman
2 Bekkie Bowerman

Monday Open PM
1 Bekkie Bowerman
2 Bekkie Bowerman

Futurity 1st Go
1D 11za French Dream
2D 1)Judges Magic Dragon

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 11za French Dream
2D 1Judges Magic Dragon

Derby 1st Go
1D 1 Flirtn With A Streak
2D 1 Barlinks Bit A Spice

Derby 2nd Go
1D 1 Flirtn With A Streak
2D 10le Time Fame

Sunday 1000 AM
1 Iza French Dream
2 Falcons Jewell
3 TK Takin A Frenchman

Sunday 1000 PM
1 Iza French Dream
2 Falcons Jewell
3 TK Takin A Frenchman

Monday 1000 AM
1 Iza French Dream
2 Falcons Jewell
3 Cashin My Jewels

May 28,2019

Sheila Johnson-Carter

Bekkie Bowerman
Julie Williams
Bekkie Bowerman
Garan Buller
Mahrisa Paluck
Whitney Cabral

Meredith Pierce-Brewer

Angie Finley
Grace Flitner
Brittany Ross
Christy Kruse
Gentry Johnston
Makensi Faulkner
Ryann Mitchell
Adrianne Wagner

Bekkie Bowerman
Bekkie Bowerman

Bekkie Bowerman
Bekkie Bowerman

BlazinLuckyCharms
Flirtn With A Streak

BlazinLuckyCharms
Flirtn With A Streak

Rachelle Smith-Mose
Jackie Culham

Rachelle Smith-Mose
Jackie Culham

Bekkie Bowerman
Shalene Baert

Bekkie Bowerman
Whitney Cabral

Rachelle Smith-Mose
Amanda Marriott
Tanya Ledbetter

Rachelle Smith-Mose
Amanda Marriott
Tanya Ledbetter

Rachelle Smith-Mose
Amanda Marriott
Grace Flitner

23.070

1737
17.470
17.509
17.880
18.005
18.060
18.410
18.432
18.445
18.958
18.979
19.083
19.455
19.940
20.760

17.554
17.700

17.554
17.700

17.37
17.509

17.37
17.509

17.518
24110

17.518
18.525

17.700
18.801

17.509
18.060

17.518
17.767
17.782

17.518
17.767
17.782

17.518
17.803
18.445

$60.57

$307.81
$269.32
$192.37
$256.51
$224.43
$160.31
$205.20
$179.55
$128.25
$153.91
$134.66

$96.18
$102.61

$89.77

$64.12

$73.50
§49

$58.80
$39.20

$88.20
$58.80

$73.50
§49

$128.33
§55

$128.33
§55

$198.10
$85.23

$198.10
$85.23

$61.25
$36.75
$24.50

$61.25
$36.75
$24.50

$70
$52.50
$35

Memorial Day Race Continued on Page 33
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Pete Oen Dominates WWDP on Two Horses

WWP - $1000 added
May 25, 2019, Cleburne, TX

Open
1D 1 Fearless Fame
2 Perks Of Being Famous
3 Guys R A Mystery
4 Crown Royal Morning
5 Contagious Charm
6 Blazin Blurry Fame
7 KN Luna
8 Hel ON Socks
2D 1 Featuring This Jet
2 Guys Bankin On Fame
3 TS Shake EM Tex
4 Frenchmanontherocks
5 Jesssuperfly
6 Twaynas Guy
7 Happy
8 Perk Up And Dash
8 Juno She Can French
3D 1 Alvin
2 Pepto In The Mist
3 Nitro
4 WB Runaway Pumpkin
5 Fire and Shake
6 Bullit Proof
7 KR Solid Rock

Memorial Day Race Continued From Page 32

4 Miss Peppy Chexx

Monday 1000 PM
1 Iza French Dream
2 Falcons Jewell
3 Cashin My Jewels
4 Miss Peppy Chexx

Sunday $2500 AM
1 Motatinn Last
2 Big Sky Vatti

Sunday $2500 PM
1 Jessica Cameron
2 Sheri Philpott

Monday $2500 AM
1 Big Sky Vatti
2 Say Leo In French

Monday $2500 PM
1 Big Sky Vatti
2 Say Leo In French

Sunday YBCAM
1D 1BlazinLuckyCharms
3D 1 Genuine Honey Watch

Sunday YBCPM
1 BlazinLuckyCharms

Monday YBCAM

1D 17K High On Biankus
3D 1 Genuine Honey Watch
4D 1Juan Helluva Guy

Monday YBCPM
BARREL RACING REPORT

8 Koak Alli Johnson 16.773 $31
8 Yazhi Zena Goodwin 16.773 $31
4D 1Reba Amber Brown 17.225 $278
2 Famous Blazin Jane Ashley Martinkus 17.244 $232
Pete Oen 15.719 $648 3 Hummer (laudia Parrott 17.261 $197
Pete Oen 15.757 $540 4 Mitey Confederate Billie Ann Harmon 17.272 $151
Stevi Hillman 16.051 $459 5 KN Chattin Bout Fame Jessica Mohr 17.275 $116
Riley Cook 16.146 $351 6 Holdin On To A Dinky Arlene Karma 17.304 $81
Phillip Kenyon 16.147 $270 7 Cash Faith Ross 17.358 $58
Ashley Schafer 16.158 $189 8 Outlaw Johndillinger Lisa Cotter 17.396 $23
Kelsey Lutjen 16.17 $135 8 Smoke Faith Ross 17.396 $23
Justine Botner 16.173 $108
Reagan Dillard 16.22 $556  Youth
Ashley Schafer 16.229 $463 1D 1 Crown Royal Morning Riley Cook 16.146 $144
Kelsey Lutjen 16.237 $394 2 Jesssuperfly Rylee Hardin 16.284 $96
Tyler Rivette 16.279 $301 2D 1Koak Alli Johnson 16.773 $86
Rylee Hardin 16.284 §232 2 Mugs N Black Ellie Wilberding 17.063 $58
Stevi Hillman 16.285 $162 3D 1Bizkit Alli Johnson 17.203 $58
Rachel Rule 16.31 $116 2 Cash Faith Ross 17.358 $38
Shantell Hayes 16.324 $46
Kelsey Lutjen 16.324 $46  Adult
Davie King 16.724 $371 1D 1Fearless Fame Pete Oen 15.719 $168
Deanna DeKay 16.725 $309 2 Perks Of Being Famous Pete Oen 15.757 $112
Peggy Cheney 16.736 $262 2D 1Frenchmanontherocks Tyler Rivette 16.279 $101
Sadie Weldon 16.74 $201 2 Makeita Mojito Phillip Kenyon 16.399 67
Billie Ann Harmon 16.75 $154 3D 1Yazhi Zena Goodwin 16.773 567
Jill Harbour 16.76 $108 2 Smudge (atherine Rogers 16.958 $45
Brianna Parnell 16.762 §77
Denise Collar 18.506 $17.50 1D 1TK High On Biankus Tanya Ledbetter 17.692 $84
Sunday Senior PM
Rachelle Smith-Mose 17.518 $70 1 Julie Williams Streaking Nhollywood ~ 17.419 $35
Amanda Marriott 17.803 $52.50
Grace Flitner 18.445 $35  Sunday Senior AM
Denise Collar 18.506 $17.50 1D 1Julie Williams Streaking Nhollywood ~ 17.419 $39.06
2D 1 Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti 18.227 $30.94
Jessica Cameron 17.906 $73.50  Monday Senior AM
Elisha Zellner 18.227 $49 1D 1 Absolute Peppa (arla Bridges 17.469 $35.72
3D 1 Shesa Easy Judge Christy Kruse 18.979 $28.38
4D 1 Sun Peppy Sandra Lawrence 19.575 $23.40
Motatinn Last 17.906 $58.80
Say Leo In French 18.570 $39.20  Monday Senior PM
1D 1 Streaking Nhollywood Julie Williams 17.470 $20.37
3D 1 Shesa Easy Judge Christy Kruse 18.979 $14.63
Elisha Zellner 17.904 $88.20
Sheri Philpott 18.750 $58.80  Sunday Youth AM
1D 1 El Rubio Dinero Kristen Whitehead 17.666 $31.50
2D 1Belinda Olen Sage Olmstead 18.346 $28.35
Elisha Zellner 17.904 $88.20 3D 1 The Duallers Kitten Sage Olmstead 18.702 $24.15
Sheri Philpott 18.305 $58.80 4D 1 Skips Cruisin Teritori Ryann Mitchell 20.156 $21
Sunday Youth PM
Bekkie Bowerman 17.554 $97.78 1D 1ElRubio Dinero Kristen Whitehead 17.666 4.7
Garan Buller 18.866 $70.22 2D 1Belinda Olena Sage Olmstead 18.181 $36.80
3D 1 Skips Cruisin Teritori Ryann Mitchell 20.156 $27.03
Bekkie Bowerman 1737 $84  Monday Youth AM
1D 1El Rubio Dinero Kristen Whitehead 17.643 7.4
3D 1 Mister Gretchen Cheyne 18.827 $56.78
Tanya Ledbetter 17.692 $86.25 4D 1 Skips Cruisin Teritori Ryann Mitchell 19.940 $46.81
Garan Buller 18.693 $63.20
Bobo McMillan 19.239 $46.55  Monday Youth PM
1D 1 El Rubio Dinero Kristen Whitehead 17.643 $63
4D 1 Skips Cruisin Teritori Ryann Mitchell 19.940 $42
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Thornton and Straight Toasted Win in Weatherford

Myristol $2000 Added - PCA Arena

May 19, 2019, Weatherford, TX

Open
1D 1 Straight Toasted
2 Royal Star Commander
3 Check Your Bet
4 Toast To Val
5
6 Dirty Dan Stinson
7 Stoli My Guy
8 Casino Perks
2D 1 Boots Classy Perks
2 Holly
3 Mr Rocket Prospector
4 DK Makin My Way
5 A Pepper Smoothie
6 Famous Little Jet
7 Tillies Hayday
8 Ima Sharp French Guy
3D 1Perk Up and Dash
2 Hearthrobs Dream
3 Famous Blazin Jane
4 Cookie Bar Nibbles
5 Bogies French Gamble
6 Fabulous Twister
7 VF High N Famous
8 Ms French Drifter
4D 1Tango
2 Ebony
3 Sir Feature Paycheck
3 Journey
5 Preacher
6
7 Hummer
8
5D1
2 Jagerita Lita
3 Blazin Wagon
4 Flit Ta Be Famous
5 Sunny
6 Sassy
7 The Miss Cash
8 Astrid

Lisa Thornton
Tillar Murray
Jamie Wilson
Shelly Shields
Schelli Creacy
Tillar Murray

Lisa Nicholas
Tillar Murray
Sadie Weldon
Brian Ramirez
Patricia Oates
Annabelle Martin
Tami Semas
Sherrie Barnes
Phillip Kenyon
Sonyia Raborn
Shantell Hayes
Brittany Jones
Ashley Martinkus
Laney Fowler
Lylan Corey
Samantha Willoughby
Lacy Billingsley
Jodi Stovall
Jessie Domann
Dakota Bingham
Justice Phillips
Karen Manning
Lisa McLeroy
Maddi Reich
(laudia Parrott
Janee'Ornelas
Timberly Erickson
Lolita Long
Jennifer Abbott
Paul Humphrey
Jesse Budd
Brayley Cooper
Courtney Brown
Jens Rudibaugh

15.597
15.629
15.630
15.685
15.732
1577
15.773
15.826
16.103
16.104
16.130
16.134
16.169
16.176
16.178
16.206
16.600
16.601
16.605
16.612
16.622
16.623
16.628
16.633
17.108
1721
17.123
17123
17.130
17.135
17.145
17.159
17.603
17.637
17.653
17.657
17.672
17.682
17.690
17.692

$968
$806
$685
$524
$403
$282
$202
$161
$806
$672
$571
$437
$336
$235
$168
$134
$645
$538
$457
$349
$269
$188
$134
$108
$484
$403
$303
$303
$202
$141
$101

$81
$323
$269
$228
$175
$134

$94

$67

$54

Senior
1D 1 Famous Kid Rock
2 Chasin Tornadoes
2D 1Bullit
2 Jerry
3D 1Lil Yella Draw
2 Smart Cats Fame
4D 1 Happy And | Know It
2 Bentley

Adult

1D 1Royal Star Commander

2 Dirty Dan Stinson
2D 1 DK Makin My Way

2 A Pepper Smoothie
3D 1 Nu Bueno Karma

2 Pete
4D 1 Dollar

2 (3 Lacy

Youth
1D 1 Dreamin N French

2 TR lllumniatror Cash
2D 1 My Epic Miracle

2 MNMS Roany Pony
3D 1Docs Lil Leo

2 Caraway In Sexy Lane
4D 1Sassy

2 Big Shot Of Whiskey

High Stakes
1 Stoli My Guy

Futurity

1D 11RoseSuchaStinson
2 Streakers Queen

2D 1 Nu Bueno Karma
2 Wicked French Chick

Derby
1 Dreamin N French
2 A Pepper Smoothie

Judy Melvin
Dina Allred

Jill Harbour
Terry Quintana
DeeDee Jordan
Ken English
Ken English
Marlyn Bland

Tillar Murray
Tillar Murray
Annabelle Martin
Tami Semas
Brooke Kelley
Kelsey Gordon
Kim Eisen

Tiffany Cox

Mekenna Davis
Josie Hartmann
Laney Fowler
Jada Trosper
Jolie Smith
Taylor Coward
Brayley Cooper
Trinity Smith

Lisa Nicholas

Jessie Domann
Shelly Shields
Brooke Kelley
Kelly Valdez

Mekenna Davis
Tami Semas

15.926
16.096
16.468
16.587
16.991
17.017
17.579
18.378

15.629
15.771
16.134
16.169
16.647
16.658
17.173
17.229

15.830
15.976
16.376
16.508
16.895
16.936
17.682
17.729

15.773

15.917
15.938
16.647
16.657

15.830
16.169

$143
$95
$122
$82
$82
$54
$61
$41

$168
$112
$144
$96
$96
$64
§72
$48

$105
$70
$90
$60
$60
$40
$45
$30

$320

$143
$95
$61
$41

$96
$64

Future Fortunes - DWPH Fiesta Futurity

Future Fortunes - DWPH Fiesta Futurity

May 3-5, 2019, Porterville, CA

Futurity Average

1 KM Rock Me Guys, Katie McCaslan, Katie McCaslan, 33.561, $420, First Down French,

$140, Katie McCaslan, $140

2 Sparks Ta Fire, Rachel Magdaleno, Sherry Zacher, 33.962, $336, Fire Water Dragon,

$112, Cathy or Gary Cooper, $112
3 First Choice, Shelley Holman, John or Shelley Holman, 34.088, $264, First Moonflash,

$88, Maegan Cavasos, $88

4 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, Emily Hannaford, 34.353, $180, Chasin Firewater,

%60, Renee Spiller, $60

Futurity 1st Go

1 KM Rock Me Guys, Katie McCaslan, Katie McCaslan, 16.695, $315, First Down French,

$105, Katie McCaslan, $105

2 First Choice, Shelley Holman, John or Shelley Holman, 17.078, $252, First Moonflash,

$84, Maegan Cavasos, $84
BARREL RACING REPORT

3 Sparks Ta Fire, Rachel Magdaleno, Sherry Zacher, 17.159, $198, Fire Water Dragon,

$66, Cathy or Gary Cooper, $66

4 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, Emily Hannaford, 17.348, $135, Chasin Firewater,

$45, Renee Spiller, $45

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Sparks Ta Fire, Rachel Magdaleno, Sherry Zacher, 16.803, $315, Fire Water Dragon,

$105, Cathy or Gary Cooper, $105

2 KM Rock Me Guys, Katie McCaslan, Katie McCaslan, 16.866, $252, First Down French,

$84, Katie McCaslan, $84

3 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, Emily Hannaford, 17.005, $198, Chasin Firewater,

%66, Renee Spiller, $66

4 First Choice, Shelley Holman, John or Shelley Holman, 17.010, $135, First Moonflash,

$45, Maegan Cavasos, $45
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Matthews and Don’t Judge My Socks Steal Show at SBA

SBA #3 - Cross B Arena
May 18, 2019, Stuttgart, AR

Open

1D 1Don't Judge My Socks Taycie Matthews 15.506 $212
2 Rush Ta Heaven Gina Cates 15.737 $163
3 Speed Away Tammy Crowder 15.952 $14

2D 1 Double Fast Cruizin Taycie Matthews 16.032 $175
2 BA Famous Redman Erin Siems 16.108 $131
3 First Firewater Tammy Crowder 16.125 $87

4 Fireballontherocks Taycie Matthews 16.233 $44
3D 1 Dualin Pepto Quixote Brittney Steed 16.515 $133
2 GuitarsAndCaddilacs Meg Harrington 16.543 $100
3 Bogies French Honor LeighAnne Ramsey 16.547 567
4 Reds Western Dancer Tammy McWilliams 16.616 $33
4D 1 GG Cannons Image Nick Mathews 17.565 $112
2 ECFancy Nick Bar Erica Campbell 17.571 $84
3 Two Star Too Audrey Jo Bush 17.591 $42
3 Famous Red Money Erin Siems 17.591 $42

Future Fortunes - Idaho Barrel Futurity

Future Fortunes - Idaho Barrel Futurity

May 3-5,2019, Nampa, ID

Futurity Average

1 Mobetta Fame, Karen Gleason, Brad or Karen Gleason, 35.038, $420, A Smooth Guy,
$140, Brad or Karen Gleason, $140

2 Honor Famenfirewater, Chandra Eng, Shawn Ray & Chandra Eng, 35.131, $336,
Firewater Ta Fame, $112, Shawn Ray & Chandra Eng, $112

3 CRB Big Britches, Cally Goyins, Calvin R Bohleen Cattle Co, 35.196, $264, JL Sirocco,
$88, Calvin R Bohleen Cattle Co, $88

4 KD Flirtini, Abby Sutfin, Kory Olson, 35.351, $180, First Down French, $60, Kailey
Dement, $60

Futurity 1st Go

1°KD Flirtini, Abby Sutfin, Kory Olson, 17.468, $315, First Down French, $105, Kailey
Dement, $105

2 Honor Famenfirewater, Chandra Eng, Shawn Ray & Chandra Eng, 17.514, $252,

Firewater Ta Fame, $84, Shawn Ray & Chandra Eng, $84

3 RV Merri Goodbye, Vauna Walker, Randy & Vauna Walker, 17.538, $198, The Goodbye
Lane, $66, Randy & Vauna Walker, $66

4 BCK Spyder Monkey, Timi Lickley, Spencer & Kallie Wright, 17.571, $135, The Good-
bye Lane, $45, Brent Wonnacott, $45

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Mobetta Fame, Karen Gleason, Brad or Karen Gleason, 17.367, $315, A Smooth Guy,
$105, Brad or Karen Gleason, $105

2 (RB Big Britches, Cally Goyins, Calvin R Bohleen Cattle Co, 17.499, $252, JL Sirocco,
$84, Calvin R Bohleen Cattle Co, $84

3 Honor Famenfirewater, Chandra Eng, Shawn Ray & Chandra Eng, 17.617, $198,
Firewater Ta Fame, $66, Shawn Ray & Chandra Eng, $66

4 JR Parker, Jill Atkinson, J & J Atkinson LLC, 17.672, $135, The Goodbye Lane, $45, Jill
Atkinson, $45

Future Fortunes - Utah Barrel Racing 4D

Future Fortunes - Utah Barrel Racing Association

April 27, 2019, Heber, UT

1D 1 Classy And | Know It, Margaret Jones, Roger & Margaret Jones, 16.571, $540, (M
Dynamite Frost, $180, Chuck Crago, $180

2 MrJB 0915, Cathy Morgan, Cathy Morgan, 16.669, $450, Dallas Fuel, $150, Joe &
Dee Braman, $150

3 JL Prissys Roc, Taylor Hildreth, Jill Lane Quarter Horses, 16.712, $360, JL Sirocco,
$120, Jill Lane Quarter Horses, $120

4 Dun In French Lace, Stacy Glause, Stacy Glause, 16.717, $270, First Down French,
$90, James & Kim Frazier, $90

5 Bea Shaker, CJ Vondette, CJ Vondette, 16.823, $180, Royal Shake Em, $60, Lee
Wastson, $60

2D 1 Streakin Augustus, Wanda Busch, Wanda Busch & Nadine Isom, 17.112, $486,
Streakin Pac Bar, $162, Terry Stevens, $162

2 Flirt NWith 77, Barbara Merrill, Babara & Neil Merrill, 17.140, $405, BHR Frenchies
Socks, $135, Larry or Bonnie Blain, $135

3 JM Kansas Frenchgill, Jo Lynn Kring, Jo Lynn Kring, 17.163, $324, Guyspocketfullof-
cash, $108, Mike McCarty, $108

4 Shes Packin Dynamite, Margaret Jones, Roger & Margaret Jones, 17.177, $243,
Famous Charmer, $81, Teresa Melvin, $81

5 Shawne Sparks, Lana Sulkey, Lana Rae Sulkey, 17.184, $162, Smoke N Sparks, $54,
Korrell Family Trust, $54

3D 1 Daddy B Proud, Kensy Topham, McKensy Topham, 17.572, $414, JB Proud N
Famous, $138, Bobbi Scott, $138

2 SH Especialy Smooth, Susan Hadley, Sherman & Susan Hadley, 17.574, $345, A

Prformmance @ =
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Smooth Guy, $115, Sherman & Susan Hadley, $115

3 | See Somethinfamous, Lana Sulkey, Lana Rae Sulkey, 17.577, $276, Aint Seen
Nothin Yet, $92, James A Seidel, $92

4 Siraccos Fame, Katelyn Carter, Paul Terry, 17.632, $207, JL Sirocco, $69, Paul Terry,
$69

5 NSM Bad Leroy Brown, Shelly McAdams, Shelly A McAdams, 17.658, $138, Ivory
James, $46, Shelly McAdams, $46

4D 1 First Black Knight, Stacie Stephenson, Stacie Stephenson, 18.072, $360, lvory
James, $120, Weetona Stanley, $120

2 JT Frenchmans Cowboy, Candice Losee, Jared & Terry Brotherson, 18.088, $300,
Frenchmans Fabulous, $100, Jared & Terry Brotherson, $100

3 JF Somekindafame, Amy Slye, Amy Slye, 18.326, 5240, KS Cash N Fame, $80, Run-
ning F Qtr Hrs, $80

4 Rhode To Oxford, Amy Adams, Gary Dee Adams, 18.331, $180, The Goodbye Lane,
$60, Kent B McKell, $60

5 Imfrenchnfamous, Kammi Camphouse, Dustin & Kammi Camphouse, 18.869, $120,
French Too Fame, $40, Dustin & Kammi Camphouse, $40

Cusliom
:_."’J@swfgfwfj
hotSites

Hut
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!C-Iﬁadin’ For Home

Who wants adverse circumstances? I doubt any of us. A study
was done and it seems there are generally 5 causes of stress: un-

ow Godly can I be in adverse circumstances?”
WELL, WHY WOULD I WANT TO FIND OUT???
LOL!

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

victorious! I feel better already!

Truly, when trials come, consider Jesus. He paid the price for
us. If we’ll grab the Bible and start reading, He'll direct us to the
answer. | recommend I John 1, 2 and 3. Make it a great week with
Jesus and stress won’t have any place in our lives!

certainty, unresolved conflict, unrealistic comparison, unconfessed

sin and unusual pressure in the area of finances. Yep, any of those

would work on me.

What can we do about it? I'm glad you asked! First of all, don’t
panic. Hebrews 13:5-6 tells us God never leaves or forsakes us, so

we know that we are NOT ALONE in the situation.

Me and God. Since He is the author and FINISHER of my faith
(Heb. 12:1-2), we know there is an END to the problem and we are

ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas

ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches

and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You

can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

5/29 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #2
5/31-6/2 Copper Spring Ranch Futurity & Derby
5/31-6/2 7th Annual Virginia Barrel Horse Classic
5/31-6/2 Lucky Dog Productions & KK Run For Vegas
6/1-6/2 (TBRA #8 & #9

6/1-6/2 LCBRA Open 4D (Full Arena)

6/2-6/8 Josey Ranch 7 Day Barrel School

6/5 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #3
6/6-6/9 Bonus Race World Finals

6/7-6/8 Jr. Camarillo Fun & Fast Times Jackpot
6/7-6/9 Wrapn3 French Streaktovegas 5D & Youth Superstakes
6/8-6/9 Bakken Barrel Daze

6/12 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #4
6/14-6/16 4th Annual Trudy Freeman Memorial Race
6/16 Parker County Arena-REO

6/15 (TBRA #10

6/11-6/13 Josey Ranch Summer Clinic

6/14-6/15 Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open
6/19 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #5
6/16-6/22 Josey Ranch 7 Day School Il

6/22-6/23 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #5
6/22-6/23 Superior Equine Barrel Daze

6/26 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #6
6/28-6/30 July Explosion $10,000 added

7/5-717 Let Freedom Ring Barrel Bash

7/5-717 Chalee Gilliland Memorial Barrels & Bling
7/6-117 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #6
7/8-7/10 (SR Rodeo Bible Camp

7710 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #7
7/12-71/14 Sharon Camarillo Western Barrel Racing Classic
mni Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #8
7/26-7/28 (TBRA Summer Splash

7/26-7/28 Dash & Dance Barrel Futurity

7/28 Jimmi Rose Memorial

8/2-8/4 Lucky Dog Productions

8/2-8/4 JJ Classic Futurity

8/10 Copper Spring Ranch Performance Horse Sale
8/16-8/18 Southwest Desert Classic Futurity
8/16-8/18 Triangle Cross Classic

8/23-8/25 Glen Wood Memorial

8/23 Breeders Dynasty Horse Sale

8/30-9/1 Cornhusker Futurity

8/31 Barrels Gone Wild

9/5-9/8 Fizz Bom Barrel Classic

9/6-9/8 Lucky Dog/Tyler Parten Memorial

9/6-9/8 45th Annual Indiana Barrel Futurity
9/7-9/8 CTBRA #11 & #12

9/7-9/8 LCBRA Open 4D

9/12-9/15 Roper Rally Futurity

BARREL RACING REPORT

m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
Lexington, VA (arlton Tomlin 434.941.4893
Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
Lincoln, NE Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
Shipshewana, IN Lynsey Hostetler lynseyhite@yahoo.com
Waco, TX Renee Spiller 830.305.4108
Sidney, MT LanaTibbs 406.951.2394
Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
Socorro, NM Kelly Waide 575.740.4564
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Stephenville, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Pueblo, Co Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Chickasha, OK Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
Baker, MT Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Andrews, TX Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
Cloverdale, IN Susan Gilliland 812.325.0310
Belton, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
Corning, CA Debbie Wood 530.570.1852
Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Spearfish, SD Amy Lantis 605.641.3518
Huron, SD Dawn Cable 605.680.4224
Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Verndale, MN Jessica Beauvais 715.857.6343
Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
Salina, UT Terri Wood Gates 801.598.6198
Isabel, SD Butch Webb 605.290.1016
Broken Bow, NE Marlene McGaughey 308.870.5540
Huron, SD Jill Hins 605.354.2131
Gillette, WY Stacey Thar 307.660.8466
Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Edinburgh, IN Stef Duke 765.667.4366
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
Belle Fourche, SD Zen Golliher 605.641.2926
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